2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); WAC 284/

0001.25 1/2/2025 12/27/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Sun Du Hwang Michael Charbonneau Underinsured Motorist 30-330 (2) through (4) and (13), 284-30-360
3)
X 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
lan M. Leifer Homeowners Insurance --
0002.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley Gordon Tlhomas Honeywell LLP wPro ert Y 284-30-330 (2), (3), (6), (13), (16), 284-30-350
Y perty (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) and (3)
Joshua A, Fensterbush 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a), On Feb 7, 2025, rec. an email from
0003.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 AAA Washington Sound Medical Supplies LLC Morton McGoldrick pLLC Commerecial Liability 48.30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; WAC 284-30{Susan K. Tomaof Morton
! 330, 284-30-350 McGoldrick to rescind notice.
: ) . - - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) (4), and
Garrison Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. | William A. Gieri
0004.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 ; -30-
72/ /30/ Insurance Company ("Garrison") ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property Eiga" WAC 284-30-330 (1) (4), (6), (7). and
Jaclyn Gadd 48.30.05, 48.30.015 (6) and (8) (a); WAC 284-
0005.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Charter Indemnity Company Jayde Laub RUSySEL & HIyLL Auto 30-330 (2), (4), (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-360
(3), 284-30-370
Zach Hansen 48.30.010-48.30.015, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
0006.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Edna Serrano & Shayla Serrano Wattel & York, LLC Automobile - UIM through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)
’ through (8)
N i Matthew B. Edwards ] 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) and (3),
0007.25 1/2/2025 12/31/2024 i Titl b N. Lela D. Nachatil Title I
/2/: /31/. icor Title Co. Gregory N. and Lela achatilo OWENS AND DAVIES itle Insurance 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-370
, ! , Joshua A. Fensterbush o 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a),
0008.25 1/3/2025 No postmark noted AAA Washington Sound Medical Supplies LLC 3 Commerecial Liability 48.30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; WAC 284-30
Morton McGoldrick, PLLC
330, 284-30-350
) - N N Scott P. Carness " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0009.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 A K K: No-Fault M, | P
/3/. /31/. Community Association Underwriters |Korra Kairos The Carness Law Firm o-Fault Medical Payments WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Safeco Insurance Company of . Robert W. Mitchell
0010.25 1/3/2025 12/27/2024 Mell F 48.30.01!
73/ /271 America elinda Foster Robert Mitchell Attorney at Law 8.30.015 (8)(@)
0011.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Pennsylyanla Manufacturers' Amrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day Care Robert D. Bohm e (FEEree Cemey 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Association Insurance Company Center Robert D. Bohm, PLLC WAC 284-30-330
0012.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 Farmers Property and Cas. Ins. Co. |Bok Nam Choi; Donsil Choi Eric S. Chavez Homeowners' 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Axion Law Group
0013.25 1/6/2025 12/31/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0014.25 1/6/2025 12/30/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Spencer Freeman, Freeman Law Firm,
0015.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 USAA Casualt Insurance Company Christopher Chamberlin I:c W Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0016.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Travelers Insurance Ashley Nicole Wilson Kelly A. Elford, Phillips Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
American Family Insurance - Bryan N N Daniel J. Neal, Esq., Fielding Law N .
0017.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Dennis Garrison Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a
el ol Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Group ' 8 1.6 (a) gh (f) 8 (@)
- o RCW 48.30.010 (1) (7) (5), WAC 284-30-330
Travelers Personal Insurance William A. Gieri
0018.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 i -30- -30-]
/6/ /2/ Company Assignor CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property (316)0(4) (6) (13), WAC 284-30-350, WAC 284-30:
Susannah C. Carr, Gordon Tilden
0019.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI I, Inc. : D 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
/6/ /3/ SU Comwell, Inc By 20 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Susannah C. Carr, Gordon Tilden
0020.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI KTC, LL ’ D 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
/6/. /3/: SU C, LLC Thomas & Cordell LLP &0 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Travelers Property Casualty Company . . . . . Kurt Strovink, J.D. Came as a service of process, but
0021.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 lie H Hi Richl LL P I 48.30.01!
16/ 72/ of America, Acrisure LLC Jesimen) Qe REmiig i (T it L Strovink Law pRpeityicesiaty SS00L cites RCW 48.30.015, so logging it
here for good measure
) 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (), WAC 284-30-
R . Brooks, Brooks Law Fi Inc.
002225 |1/7/2025 1/2/2025 State Farm J. Levine Pacy . Brooks, Brooks Law Firm, Inc., Motor Vehicle 330, WAC 284-3-360, WAC 284-30-370, WAC
- 284-30-380
Client: Paula Brooks-Callandret Gavin L. Davis 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (19), 284-
0023.25 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 F
19/ 16/ SR Insured: Richard Westwood Roth Davis [T 30-391 (2), (4), and (5)
002425  |1/10/2025 1/7/2025 Sedgewick Claims Management Richard D. Pothier Rodney K. Nelson Medical Payments 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Services, Inc. Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Kent Neil Doll . WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
0025.25 1/10/2025 1/6/2025 AA Kyle P Al le UM
e 16/ £ R The KND Law Firm RonekiE 330(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
360(3)
0026.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Insurer Not Specified Wa He Lut Indian School and its agents Gabriel S. Galanda 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.01.030,; WAC284-30-360

and/or employees ("School Insureds")

Galanda Broadman

(3), 284-30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

omplainant/Insured - In;

Lindee L. Tollefsen and Stephen N.

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Thomas Lether

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

NOTE: Being held by OS Staff as it

0027.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 Home 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a) came with a check until the law
Company Tollefsen Lether Law Group N -
firm lets us know what they'd like
us to do with it.
. N 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
002825  |1/13/2025 1/8/2025 ?:‘: :":]"" Fire and Casualty Aarond and Jennifer Nonnenmacher Js‘fzzr;,sé“de(;'f,ces os Home insurance and (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-330, 284-
uderi Law Offices, P.S.
pany 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0029.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284-|
’ 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Myla Jones, Wesley Straub, and William Harold D. Carr N . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
0030.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 USAA u d Motorist (UM
113/ 1101 Jones, all minors Harold D. Carr, P.S. minsured Motorist (UM) 1,1 (g) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (6), (7, and (13)
0031.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 State Farm Affordable Restoration LLC a/a/o Brian |Charles P Peérson ey 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
Stephanson Property Claims Attorneys, LLC WAC 284-30-330
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houston . Dubs Herschlip Employment practices liability
0032.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Awash LL 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
113/ /61 Casualty Company washington, LLC Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houston B Dubs Herschlip Employment practices liability
0033.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 A LL 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
=y 16/ Casualty Company pizza, LLC Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance IR () (B9 (e e Gy exe () )
Allstate Vehicle and Property Marshall Casey
0034.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Ly | 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
/13/. 6/ Insurance Company yra Spencer Sweetser Law Office Casualty 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
N N - Darrell M. Harber 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through (6), and
0035.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 P Ity Ins. Co. Al Najafi Pi D:
/13/. /6/. rogressive Casualty Ins. Co. rmin Najafi Harber Appraisal roperty Damage (8) (), WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e)
0036.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty l\llyorthwest Rfstoratlon Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri Property 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284
Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC 30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-360 (3)
) ) . . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0037.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 -30- -30-
/13/ 771 Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property :ZAOC(;)S“ OEED (@) (@) (Bl e (@) 2230
. . N . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0038.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 -30- -
113/ 171 Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), (6), and (13), 284
30-360 (3)
Developers Surety and Indemnity A " Michael Rhodes . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0039.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 Wi Di lling LL LAl |
/13/ 77 Company el BRpEllig e 6 Mix Sanders Thompson e wac 284-30-330 and 284-30-360
. . . B . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
™M h R Al f/k Wash hools Risk M Paul R
004025 |1/13/2025 1/7/2025 A:;"rfcaneézs::":ur'r:ic:;';a a/n /a P::I ington Schools Risk Management sz:a ;SL':' bs Liability Insurance WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (13), and
pany B, Feo- (16), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0041.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284-|
’ 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
" . " . through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
Alice D ; the D IdR & Al D: K D.H
004225 |1/13/2025 1/8/2025 UsAA Fa‘;e” aT‘:Lsstt e Donald R & Alice ) Davis Gisrz‘in TH;::"TT;NS & Cordl LLp. | Homeowners; irst-party property | through (7), (13), (16), and (18), 284-30-340
v (1), 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3)
, ; , Thomas M Williams - 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0043.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Architectural Concepts LLC Harper Hayes, PLLC Liability through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), AND
perpiayes, (13), 284-30-350 (1)
N . . Bradley W. Hoff .
0044.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0045.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Robert Lodwig Justin R. Boland Automobile WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (8), and
(12), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
. Bradley W. Hoff .
0046.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Hartford Casualty Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
) . Bradley W. Hoff PP
0047.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 XL Insurance America, Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation AT General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
. . and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through (8),
F Fi I R Hutchi
004825 |1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Fire and Casuialty Tommy Cagle aeanne Futchison Property (13), and (16), 284-30-340, 284-30-350 (1)
Company Cantilever Law
and (2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1), (3), and (7)
004925 [1/13/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey shaun Callahan um 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b)

GLP Personal Injury Attorneys
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Postmark Date

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Ini

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Shaun Callahan

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0050.25 1/14/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartfi Ki ly Bail M 48.30.015 (1 h h
1141 110/ e Hartford imberly Bailey GLP Personal Injury Attorneys v 8.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b) likely copy of 0049.25
Progressive Direct Insurance . . Edwardo Morfin Uninsured Motorist/Under
0051.25 1/15/2025 1/9/2025 1 Al P; 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
1) 19/ Company e e Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage SERERS () (@) ED e fib el () () Response received 2/11
) ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
Al Famil P L Pak
0052.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 a:;egl"m: ":r";’uf::::;n:"::m’ Yuriy Shtogrin J:tr::so o :ak Low Grou Property Damage coverage |and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (4), (6), (7),
Y pany € P and (13), and 284-30-360 (3)
Potential copy of 0057.25
. " Lori M Bernis Commercial General Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); [Received IFCA Response on
0053.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Li M | Wi Willow Inc.
=) =4 iberty Mutua ren and Willow Inc McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 WAC 284-30-330 2/6/25
Received further response on
2/11/25
Progressive Direct Insurance S Edwardo Morfin Uninsured/Under Insured Received IFCA response on
0054.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Nikki B 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
115/ 113/ Company ikki Bond Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) 2/10/25
) Heather N. Derenski 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through (6), and (8)
0055.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 feco | Whi P.T len A. Ti A
/15/ /13/. Safeco Insurance Company itney rue & Galen rue Cedar View Law uto (a); WAC 284-30-330
L 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
N . . Damisi Velasquez N
0056.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company |lziah Reedy . UIM auto insurance WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Damisi Velasquez Attorney at Law
284-30-380
0057.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. Lori M ?erms Commercial General Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); ;
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0053.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0058.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0064.25
Progressive Casualty Insurance Zebeaman Chekol
0059.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Ye h PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
1) 114/ Company ek men Gein Adugna Law PLLC SEDEHD) EATOS fl, 5 ri e B Received Response 2/14/2025
Lindee L Tollefsen and Stephen N Thomas Lether
0060.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 State Farm Insurance Company ! P Home 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8(a))
Tollefsen Lether Law Group
Daniel Veroff, Es 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a-f); WAC 284-30-330(1-8,
0061.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Sentinel Insurance Company, Limited The Dog Resort LLC erin G’rouq. Business Owners 12-14), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(1, 3, 4),
Il
2 284-30-370, 284-30-380(1-4, 7)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0062.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8.30.015(8)(a); C 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0066.25
] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
F Fi | Kath K
006325  |1/16/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Magali Jaenz athryn Knudsen Homeowners WAC 284-30-330(3-7), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP
380(7)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0064.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0058.25
Darrell M. Harber 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8(a)),
0065.25 1/16/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Guanchen Jiang rber A X raisal Property Damage 48.22.030(2, 3), 4.56.260(1)(a, b), 48.01.030;
2e WAC 284-30-330(2, 3, 7), 284-30-350(1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0066.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0062.25
0067.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty A e Marshall Casey ) Home Owner's 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Sweetser Law Office, PLLC through ©
Hartford Accident & Indemnity N Matthew Gross " 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0068.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Diaz R Al [
117/ 1141 Company Genaro Diaz Ramos Lehmbecker Law utomobile WAC 284-30-330
Matthew Gross 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); |Rec. IFCA Response on 2/4/25
0069.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Jesus Nimer Lehmbecker Law Automobile - UM WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, and 284-30- Received additional response on
380 3/17/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0070.25 1/21/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties LLC Hausberg Property WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, Received IFCA Response on
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 284-30-370, and 284-30-380 2/7/25
Insurance Services Office, Inc., AXA XL :
. . . Janelle N. Bailey 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC
0071.25 1/21/2025 1/16/2025 I Al H M/UIM
/21/. /16/. nS\‘Jrance Company Americas, and Jessica Hairston e Ry e um/u 284-30-330 (2), (6), (7) and (8), 284-30-370
Indian Harbor Insurance Company
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
. Automobile Insurance - Policy No. |48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015 (1),
F ™M | A I M L. Laks
0072.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted | t2te Farm Mutual Automobile Jessie Weiss Organ - Lake 480087947, Claim No. 47-71H3- |(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-

Insurance Company

LAKE LAW, PLLC

33f

330(2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-340, 284
30-370

potential copy of 0073.25
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - In; Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobil Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insurance - Policy No. |48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015 (1),
0073.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Ina f : I m“ “an utomobiie Jessie Weiss LAk EgLAW aLC 480087947, Claim No. 47-71H3- |(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
surance tompany g 33f 330 (2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-340, 284]
30-370 potential copy of 0072.25
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Travelers Home and Marine William A. Gieri through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0074.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 Al B Il P rt
121/ 115/ Insurance Company ("Travelers") my and Sean Bardwef CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty through (6), (12), and (13), 284-30-360 (3),
284-30-370
. " . . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
hi I . L h b
0075.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted SA 'f STCU”W peutepcelcllbery Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. JS°Sedp risfl:se.;ﬁ os General Liability WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
utua cudert taw Drtices, P> 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
R Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through
76.2 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 El [ Co. Al 1l B Pi D:
0076.25 /21/20. /15/: GEICO advantage Insurance Co. nan and llyas Bzami Harber Appraisal roperty Damage (6), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
) ) . . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (8)
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0077.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 P rt ; WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-
22 Y Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Y (;6)0 = (), (3), and (6)
i Zeb Chekol
007825 |1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Progressive Casualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Cheko PIP 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Adugna Law PLLC
i i tthe
0079.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 SR rad Elly T National Auto Sales LLc CUERSD DRSS commercial 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company PLMS PLLC
Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
.2 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 AA Angela Sh: Al
0080.25 122/ 116/ us neela Shabazz Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto WAC 284-30-330 (7) and 284-30-370
Nik Armitage . .
0081.25 1/22/2025 1/15/2025 i Melissa Akil P | P 48.30.015 (1), (5 th h (f), and (8) (a);
122/ /15/. Safeco elissa Akins Armitage & Thompson, PLLC ersonal Injury Protection 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Midwest Family Mutual Insurance B Richard L. Martens Comprehensive General Liability Received IFCA Response on
0082.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 M Marbl: , Inc. 48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
122/ 116/ Company eta Marble & Granite, Inc. Martens & Associates, P.S. and Umbrella (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) 2/7/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0083.25 1/22/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties, LLC Hausberg WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
N Elana Rumiantseva 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); Received IFCA Response from
4.2 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Py Abel Ye Al
0084.25 123/ 17/ rogressive bel Yemane Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto WAC 284-30-370 Progressive on 2/3/25
American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer I 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0085.25 1/23/2025 No postmark noted il h H Aut bile Liabilit
2 & and Casualty Insurance Company 0seph Hansen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC Htomabile Liability WAC 284-30-330 (6)
0086.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 United Financial Casualty Company  |Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0087.25  (1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressi Kimanh Truon Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist  |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (7}, and (8) (a); | oc. q "CA Response from
) rogressive a uong a ggs, Briggs 8gs, ARSI -30 2 8n (1), " |Progressive on 2/12/25
American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer A
0088.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 Aut bile Liabilit 48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
123/ 121/ and Casualty Insurance Company Joseph Hansen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC (tomobile Liability (1) (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
M A. K tje, K tje L " 48.30.015 (1), (5 th h (f), and (8) (a);
0089.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Kevin & Christine Zeznick Of:i:reyPLLCmon o L= taty Homeowner Policy e a0/005 :8; (B e ) el ()
Yohannes K. Sium 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0090.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 USAA Insurance Jacob Johnson Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC Personal Auto Insurance WAC 284-30-360; 284-30-370
" Greg D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); .
0091.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 d IFCA
127/ /21/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Johnathan Milton Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP Property (homeowners) WAC 284-30-330 (2, 16), 284-30-360 (3) ;;?)’:025 response on
Scott Shawver
2.2 1/27/202! 1/21/202! hn Tayl | i M 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f), ,
0092.25 /27/2025 /21/2025 The Hartford John Taylor GLP Attorneys, P.S,, Inc. personal lines/U 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a, b))
. . Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0093.25 1/27/2025 1/24/2025
2z 2 Subsidiary of USAA tatrice Londow Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm, PLLC Auto WAC 284.30.330-380
David Church 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0094.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 Penn Millers Insurance Company Mario Martinez N Auto - Underinsured WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6-8, 13, 16), 284-30-350
Church Page & Gailan PLLC
(6), 284-30-370
. . Bradley W. Hoff o
0095.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation AT General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Todd Hayes L
0096.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Crestbrook Insurance Company Laura Ford Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Harper Hayes PLLC
- Edwardo Morfin .
0097.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Esurance Insurance Company Kristina Favela N . Under Insured Motorist Coverage [48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Morfin Law Firm, PLLC
Likely response received
Christian Solis . . 1/30/2025. Insured name is
.2 1/28/202! 1/24/202! i Al i P I P 48.30.010, 48.30.01. -f), " N
0098.25 /28/2025 /24/2025 Progressive Jose Antonio Gomez Freeman Law Firm ersonal Injury Protection 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), and 8(a)) slightly different, but other
information matches
i This i t IFCA
0099.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 The Ohio Casualty Insurance il izt 48.30.015(8)(b), 48.30.015(1-4) |§ is a response to afn
Company notice we never received
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),

0100.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of Kaili Timperley Ryan Best Property 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
America Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
Foremost Insurance Company Grand . . Ryan Best 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3,4, 7,
0101.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Keith Hi L F: k P
22 124 Rapids, Michigan el (Telaren e e (el e S Best Law, PLLC eI 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380 (1)
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA ?:i::;:lpézf:::?z!
0102.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 First Initiatives Insurance, Ltd. CommonSpirit Health #39328 ! 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
" Managed Care Errors and
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP . o
Omissions Liability
0103.25 1/28/2025 1/21/2025 Comei T QT (e ) Jerry and Elizabeth Cain MeiEliGEy Home Owner's 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Casualty Insurance Sweetser Law Office, PLLC
0104.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Insurance Company David Patzke Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
0105.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 State Farm Insurance Company Neely Sipes-May Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
No postmark noted, used earliest
date shown in USPS tracking for
Devon Thurtle Anderson 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) and 8(a)); ostmar:’dalte "
0106.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 American Zurich Insurance Company Cascade Built LLC and 24&U LLC Skepsis Legal Solutions PLLC Builder's Risk WAC 284-30-330 (2-8, 11-13, 16), 284-30-360 P
[
284-30-370, 284-30-. 1,
(3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3) Received IFCA response on
02/21/2025
First National Insurance Company of . Patrick A. Brown
0107.25 1/28/2025 No postmark noted Thien La Auto 48.30.015 (8(a,
128/ g America d/b/a Safeco Insurance ' Y PCVA Attorneys at Law Y (8(a)
Farmers Insurance Company of Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
010825  |1/28/2025 1/24/2025 e pany Jeffrey Wagoner Bt oL Property (a-), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14),
Il g
8 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
No postmark noted, used earliest
Environment Control Restoration e SEstackineioy
State Farm Fire and Casualty . B N Gregory M. George 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); postmark date
0109.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Inc. f Mel Hi
22/ 22 Insurance Company Zf;‘:\';e % e (ESEEIGREReMETR || o e omeowners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Received IFCA response on
04/18/2025
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
i I f ifer L Ibrahi i 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0110.25 1/28/2025 1/16/2025 sa eco insurance Company o JenmAer opez lbrahim and Justin Maclaren Property - Homeowners 986, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and date shown in USPS tracking for
America Ibrahim 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3, 4,7, 14)
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP postmark date
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
F Fil | 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0111.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 ?:r:‘e ;‘rm e CE Zhe You MaclLaren Property - Homeowners 8(93)8)§VW8A63254 03'0 53300(2 Z (7)' Sliafliand date shown in USPS tracking for
pany Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP ' r postmark date
N . . Bradley W. Hoff .
0112.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
i I f 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0113.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 & ec? D I G Ghulam Qadir MaclLaren Property - Homeowners RIS, DTS IS (B (i ] date shown in USPS tracking for
America 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 14)
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP postmark date
Farmers Insurance Company of Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
0114.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Washington pany Jeffrey Wagoner stt Law, PLLC Property (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14),
i W,
284-30- 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1
84-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) Potential copy of 0108.25
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Christopher M. Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0115.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Il H: 's Poll
= 2 Company Jerry and Jill Otto Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC EINEEIEr e WAC 284-30-330
Sean and Bryn Chighizola, Kyle Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
011625 |1/29/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [ 257 217 5 = EnE0rS, K Bt oL Property (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 7, 14),
’ ’ 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
B No postmark noted, used earliest
All Vehicll Pi h W. M
0117.25  |1/30/2025 1/28/2025 state Vehicle and Property Kirby and ReJena Kilmurray Josep oore Homeowners 19.86, 48.30.015 (6, 8(a)) date shown in USPS tracking for
Insurance Company Cascade Law
postmark date
011825  |1/31/2025 1/29/2025 Old Republic National Title Insurance |\ aletha Pinsoneault Zachary M. Smith Title 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8)
Co. Beresford Booth PLLC
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (2), (4),
K D.H Hi 's | First-
011925  (1/31/2025 1/28/2025 Depositors Insurance Company Laura Lane o T”;::"Ti;mas ecoali | e SP:‘:“Z;'”/ "% |(6), (7), (13), AND (15), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
YITOPETY 30-360 (3) AND (4), 284-30-370, 384-30-380
(3) AND (7)
0120.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company Delores Tilley (Deceased) C/O Carolina Seth Millstein Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);

Cartier (beneficiary/agent)

Pillar Law PLLC

48.30.015 (8)
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Line of Insurance

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

ant/Insured - Indi

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

RCW/WAC

19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8);

R Best
012125 2/3/2025 1/28/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Amber and Michael Webster B L L Property WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), and (7), 284-
! 30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4)284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
0122.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Kathleen Thompson Cydney Campbell Webster Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 ES; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
0123.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Prudential Ji-Young Seo Ji-Young Seo Long-Term Disability Insurance (48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance . Sonny Nguyen 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
124.2! 2/3/202 1/29/2025 Michael h: All I
0. 5 /3/2025 129/ Company ichael Sachs Luat Su Son, P.S. state Insurance Company 48.30.015 ()
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8);
0125.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 American Family Insurance Company [Richard and Ruth Cinkovich BZst ey I Property WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), (7), and
! (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through
(4)284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Received IFCA response on behalf
i i B Pink P: 48.30.015 (1 h h (f) ;
0126.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 American Family Mutual Insurance Mae Binder rénna \nk Fampena Homeowners 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (2) of American Family Insurance on
Company, S.I. Ruiz & Smart, LLP 48.30.015 (8)
2/25/25
Country Preferred Insurance Jordan Taylor 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
127.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 P D;
0 /3/ e Company Jorge Granados Henderson Taylor Law Firm roperty Damage 48.30.015 (8)
- - 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
M I B ful Luth: hurch of Paul A. Mockf
012825  |2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Er‘:he:‘h“d utual Insurance Ve:“t' . Sravvv‘:r utheran Church of Pa: o t°f FD:: & Grein. LLP Commercial 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (3), (4),
ompany ancouve aternoster fame ' (8), and (13), 284-30-370 Response received 3/3/25
. 48.30.015 (1) through (3), (5) (a) through (f),
I F Ity | R . Dearle, JR.
0129.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 2 f:\aten TRLEmR e || G Dayrr'iw:d\:’ Gre:\: e’; < UM and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
ompany carie ta I (3) through (8) and (13)
48.30.015, (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. Joshua Brumley
0130.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 USAA Vanessa Vallejos N UM 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Brumley Law Firm
(7), and (13)
Bellevue Condominium Owners Daniel Stein . 48.30.015 (1) through (2), (5) (a) through (f),
0131.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Farmers Insurance Exchange L . . Commercial Property and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Association Stein, Sudweeks, and Stein, PLLC .
(13) Response received 3/3/25
- 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. . Thomas Williams
0132.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Taylor and Emily Grant Harper Haves, PLLC Property 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), and
per Hayes, (13, 284-30-350 (1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0133.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
L 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
aw 84-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 COPY OF 0134.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), h h (f), and (8) (a);
0134.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 4: 28 gé 28; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
Law T COPY OF 0133.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), hi h (f), and (8) (a);
0135.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 42 :g gé :8; (5) (a) through (f), and (8} a)
Law T COPY OF 0136.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), h h (f), and (8) (a);
0136.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 4: 28 gé 28; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
Law T COPY OF 0135.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
) 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through
K D.H Hi 's / First Part
0137.25  |2/3/2025 1/31/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Holly and Arthur Beimler > T”;::"Ti;mas & Cordell LLP omeonner Se/n LR (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-360
Perty (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (3)
and (7)
. Jason R. Donovan Liability Insurance (general 25.15.038, 25.15.041, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
138.2! 2/3/202 1/31/2025 H C Ity | C R L C
0138.25 /3/2025 /31/: ouston Casualty Insurance Company [Stan Rosen esmir Corp Foster Garvey PC partners) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
. . - X . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
y ,
4 13), 284-30-350, 284-30-37
(4), (8), and (13), 284-30-350, 284-30-370 Likely copy of 0128.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
N . N 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (3), (11),
C f Matthew V; P il Pi -
014025 |2/4/2025 1/30/2025 x'mhei: l"i“'ance ompany o Arthur Andring M\a/th o :[‘i‘esm Ins;::io:imat:‘;i‘eézgzﬁt and (16), 284-30-350 (2), 284-30-360 (1), (3),
ashingtol and (4), 284-30-370, and 284-30-380 (1) and
(3)
Kenneth Gorton 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0141.25 2/4/2025 1/31/2025 USAA INSURANCE Vicki Bishop um 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,

Gorton Law PLLC

284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Bryan Doran

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 3, 4,
5,6,7,8,11, 13, and 16), 284-30-350 (1, 2, 3,

142.2! 2/5/2025 N: ti k noted Py ive | W K i M i
0 5 /5] o postmark note rogressive Insurance endy Kay Doran Law, P.S. Uninsured Motorist 4.5, 6, and 7), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3, and 4),
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, and  |Received IFCA response from
7) Progressive on 2/25/25
Safeco Insurance Company of N Shannon Loyd 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0143.25 2/6/2025 2/4/2025 h: Hi I
/6/: /4. P Stephanie Strong The Loyd Law Law Firm lomeowners Insurance 4830015 (3)
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
. N Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0144.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025
/7/: /4/: State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |[Justin & Ayla Baker Best Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), and (7). 284-30-350, 284.30-
360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Sedgewick Claims Management
. . . . Rodney K. Nelson .
0145.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 Services, Inc. & Safety National Richard D. Pothier X Medical Payments 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
Casualty Corp.
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Jesse Froehlin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
0146.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 oremost Insurance Lompany Grand g tice Mulu © J Collission and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Rapids, Michigan Bastion Law
(4) and (7)
. " N " Greg Simpson . . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
147.2! 2/7/2025 2/5/2025 Al Family | P Ih 5 M
0 5 /7/. /5/: merican Family Insurance Company |Paria Jelhouni Davis Law Group Under-insured Motorist 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
0148.25 2/7/2025 2/5/2025 McCord & Associates Piromya Neang Sam J. Fogerty Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
N . Charles K. Davis . 48.30.015 (8), 49.58.060 (2) (a) through (b),
149.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 Markel Al I B P M , L.C. Liabill
0 /7). /3/ arkel American Insurance Company ridge Property Management, L.C. Harper Hayes PLLC iability 49.58.070, 49.58.110; WAC 284-30-330 (1)
and (4)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. Antyhony Marsh . N
0150.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company Holly Herrmann Hermann Law Grou Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (6), (13),
P and (16), 284-30-360 (3)
Farmers Insurance Company of . B 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0151.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 fer N ifer N A
/7/ /3/: T —— Jennifer Nevard Jennifer Nevard uto 48.30.015 ()
48.30.014, 48.30.015 (1 hi h (f)
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company NW Fourth Plain, LLC and Alan G. and Carey M.E. Gephart ai;?B?(a)’- 411%%11&;)’-\?\31&282?53;3’
0152.25 2/10/2025 2/7/2025 jorie J. . Property (C ial e y st
/101 /71 of America xi;’:”el Cornwell 2000 Revocable | o o Buchanan & Paul, P.S. roperty {Commercial) (1,2, 3,4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
360 (1, 2, 3, and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
i i i " . ., |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284-30-
Al I Al [ M
0153.25 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 Uifizt) Semilsss Azemmelit Andrew Winberry Jeremy Morris utomobile (Uninsured Motorist | 1 ¢ 2" 24.30.360(3), 284-30-370, 284
Association (USAA) Coverage)
30-380
All Fil Ity | R D. LI 48.30.015 (1-3, -f), ; WAC 284-30- N
015425 |2/11/2025 2/6/2025 state Fire and Casualty Insurance | . urke / Dennis Turner obert D. Lloyd Auto 8:30.015 (13, 5 (a-f), and 8{al; WAC 284-30- | . cived IFCA response on
Company Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC 330(7)
3/5/2025
F Fil d C Ity Clinton T
015525  |2/11/2025 2/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Annalou M. Llarenas inton Tapper Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Tapper Law Firm
NW Fourth Plain, LLC and Alan G. and Carey M.E. Gephart :i;?g??:) ‘::;3;((])%111((2)‘ (\i}/i?:]zt;;o;ogg;z‘
: - y M.E. ; 48.30. ; -30-:
0156.25 2/10/2025 2/7/2025 Rhythm A: M. B 1l 2 R | P
/10/. /7/ ythm Assurance Corporation TrarjtorleJ Cornwell 2000 Revocable LeGros Buchanan & Paul, P.S. roperty (1,2, 3,4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3,
us and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
. . . Michael J. Delay & Janette A. Buell ) 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284-30-
0157.25 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 b Long-T Care Benefit:
/10/. /6/. Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Janette A. Buell Michael J. Delay, P.5., Inc. ong-Term Care Benefits 330(1-4, 6), 284-30-360(3, 4)
N " . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
Al Family | - Bl D . Neal, Esq.
0158.25 2/11/2025 2/7/2025 E:er‘CZ"MaT:‘VH'\';“ratzfe j ™3| bennis Garrison ﬁeT d"i':JL :fGr =4 Uninsured Motorist Coverage | WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
'tz and Marshall Westbroo eiding Law Group 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
0159.25  |2/11/2025 2/7/2025 Rl G Gy s efirgam UEmES i WSy um 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
; utual of Enumcla: SLCIIED Webster Law Office - ’ e
David Vaz 48.01.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), | No postmark noted, used earliest
0160.25 2/12/2025 2/11/2025 PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company | Tamir Melamed and Miri Melamed Tomlinson Bomsztyk Russ Homeowners Insurance and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 |date shown in USPS tracking for
Y (1,2) postmark date
No postmark noted, used earliest
Fq I harles P P 48.30.015 (1, - ; WAC 284-30-
0161.25 2/13/2025 2/10/2025 s (Ve G Gt (oo oveeiop e Wveso (i 2B PRI Property SEHIE ([, 5 (il eIy WRCAER || i USRS i i
Rapids Michigan Property Claims Attorneys, LLC 330
postmark date
Encompass Insurance Company of - Joseph Scuderi, RCW 48.30.015 (1), RCW 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0162.25 2/13/2025 2/10/2025 harles W. Schill P rt
/13/ /10/ America Charles Schillings Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. roperty through (f)
Collision, Underinsured Motorist
Matthew G. Ukishima Y 48.18.291 and .300, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f);
s 2/13/2025 2/6/2025 i b i ,
0163.25 /13/. /6/. State Farm Fire and Casualty Co. Aleksandr Lastivka e S —— Vehicle Property Damage and WAC 284-30-260, 284-30-330, 284-30-370
Comprehensive
Dalia Ibrahi 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30
016425  |2/13/2025 2/12/2025 GEICO Insurance Robert Walker alaforahim Auto 2,3, 5 (a-7), and 8fa))
Connelly Law Offices PLLC 391
Matthew G 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-
016525  |2/13/2025 2/10/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Heather Dodge atthew Gross Auto (2.5 (a)

Lehmbecker Law

330(7)
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Country Casualty Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Jessica R. Burns

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1, 2, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30.

0166.25 2/13/2025 2/11/2025 and Country Mutual Insurance Arrowood Condominium Association Stein, Sudweeks & Stein, PLLC Property 330(13)
Company
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA AR ey aay/) 19.86.010, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),
0167.25 2/18/2025 2/13/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Maria C. Jacobson #39328 condominiSm :vs’/)ne’:s' mysurance and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(3, 4, 6, 13), 284-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 30-340(1), 284-30-370
State Farm Fire and C It Environment Control Restoration Gregory M. George 2.08.010, 4.12.020, 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5|No postmark noted, used earliest
0168.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 ate Farm Fire and Lasuaity Services, Inc. (as assignee of Derek egory 1. Gearg Homeowners (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, | date shown in USPS tracking for
Insurance Company Bristol George
Hanson) 284-30-380 postmark date
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
§ Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
169.2! 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 AA Ity | K P
0169.25 /18/. /12/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company evin Osborn Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
Foremost Insurance Company Grand " N Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0170.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Yaneli P M I L P
118/ 112/ Rapids, Michigan aneli Perez and Miguel Lopez Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Allstate Vehicle and Propert; Ryan Best MR, CUEN, ES (B (et
0171.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 el ance Compan [ Kelsey and Thomas Dickens stt Law, PLLC Property 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7), 284-30-350,
Ul a
PR 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
. . Curt and Donna Burge on behalf of Deep Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0172.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Fi | D Creek F: , LLC P rt
/18/. /12/ Country Financia Creek Farm, LLC eep Lreek rarm Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
" Lindsey A. Morgan N 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
0173.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 1-800-PACKRAT, LL Kath H L H hi Pi
/18/. /12/. 800-PAC , LLC athryn Higa and Lance Hansche Fellner Law Group Contents Protection 74.34.200(7)(a)
0174.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Assurant Jimmy Garg Jimmy Garg Cell Phone Protection 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
. . N . N 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
F Fi | Al M Hi I LLC- |A M Hi I LLC-
017525  |2/18/2025 2/14/2025 ?ate orm e Sndlciaity B";:”:‘alin a: @ Home Solutions LLC B";:”:‘alin a: @ Home Solutions LLC Homeowners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
m
SGEI R R 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-]
3 . Courtney Hansen "
0176.25 2/19/2025 2/17/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Flore Lagara Zamora N Personal lines, Auto 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Park Chenaur & Associates "
and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0183.25
lan M. Leifer
0177.25 2/19/2025 2/18/2025 Al i | YM f Kif Pi i Liabili 48.30.015 (1, H
/19/. /18/. Great American Insurance Company CA of Kitsap and Pierce Counties Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP iability 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) Response received 4/1/25
Liberty Mutual (American Fire and Michael Clark 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-]
0178.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Casualty Company DBA Liberty David Rogers . . Um/uim 330 (2-9 and 12-13), 284-30-360 (1, 3 (c), and .
Law Office of Michael Clark Received IFCA response on
Mutual Insurance) 4 (c)), 284-30-370, and 284-30-380(1)
3/12/25
017925 [2/19/2025 2/13/2025 The Standard Fire Insurance Company Neil Watts fan Leifer Auto 4830015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
) € >tanda ©nsurance Lompany Gordon Thomas Honeywell T ' ' Response received 3/4/25
0180.25 2/19/2025 2/12/2025 ALLSTATE OLIVIA BUCK Beau D. Harlan Auto 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 6, and 8 (a)) Response received 3/13/25
. . Michael Currin & Jennifer M. Scanlon . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- .
0181.25 2/19/2025 2/11/2025 C 1 P T R d IFCA R
/19/. /11/. Liberty Mutual Insurance SFI Capital LLC Paine Hamblen Attorneys ommercial Property 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 2;.;:}\; esponse on
Th Leth:
0182.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Michael and Caroline Fors omas Lether Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Lether Law Group
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-|
N " Courtney Hansen .
0183.25 2/20/2025 2/17/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Flore Lagara Zamora N Personal lines, Auto 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Park Chenaur & Associates "
and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0176.25
. " Jerry Walker
0184.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Liberty Mutual & Safeco Insurance | Neal Sivadas ) 48.30.015 (8 (a))
Walker Law Offices
N Received Copy via In-Person Legal
Meaghan M. D Il
0185.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Traveler's Insurance Jamal Welch Sagnan risco Primary 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a)) Messenger later on the day we
Connelly Law Offices, PLLC . : q "
received the first copy in the mail.
Related to 0190.25
James Lambka
186.2! 2/21/202 2/19/2025 AA hristine Ahi M 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f),
0186.25 /21/2025 /19/. Us, Christine Ahmed Wiener & Lambka, PS U 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. . Hidden Ridge Investments LLC, Hosmer |Katherine S. Wan . o 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) ; WAC 284-30-
0187.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 3 C 1 G | Liabilits
2L Ve pstaiseectvinsuineeconpanyllibantendiansDicinne IPM LLC, Vestcore Tacoma LLC Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell ommercial GeneralLiabiity 335 (1.4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360 (3)
Safeco Insurance Company of Tom Ahearne . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); 284-30-330
0188.25 2/21/2025 2/18/2025 J h John Ad. Homeowners Polic
/211 118/ America, A Liberty Mutual Company | **¢P" 201" Adams Foster Garvey PC w v (3), 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
A e 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0189.25 2/21/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Michael Stepper Car Insurance 30-300, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,

Premier Law Group

284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-410
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty Insurance

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Meaghan M. Driscoll

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0190.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 f America; Ti ler's; Thi | Welch Pril 48.30.01!
/21/. /19/. E:::Z:g;,e Ir:se;\rcaan,cerac\:)emerasr; e [Jamal Welc Connelly Law Offices, PLLC rimary 8.30.015 (5 and 8 (a))
pany Related to 0185.25
. n " Christopher M. Walsh 0
0191.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 KW SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY |Karim Soltani and Susan Soltani " Homeowners' Policy 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a - f), 8 (a))
Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC
0192.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Direct Insurance V\Fa\\y Vc.\odkov, Lyubov, and their six Stephen Balukh Underinsured Motorist Property |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 ,
Company minor children Balukh Law Damage (UM PD) (2-4 AND 13) Response received 3/18/25
Lori M Bernis
o 4, i .30.
0193.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Chris and Blythe Sather McGavick Graves, P.S. Property 48.30.015 (1 and 8) Related to 0209.25
Scott R, Sleight 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0194.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Harco National Insurance Company  |Skanska Balfour Beatty - dleig . 330 (2-3, 5-6, and 13), 284-30-370, 284-30-  [Received IFCA response on
Ahlers, Cressman & Sleight
380 (1 and 3), 284-30-650 3/19/25
0195.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of l\llorthwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri ey 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
America ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC (1,4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370
0196.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 The Travelers Home and Marine l\llvorthwest Rxlastoratlon Operating, Inc.  |William A. Gieri Property 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 ,
Insurance Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC (1,4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370 Response received 3/19/25
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0197.25 2/24/2025 2/18/2025
/241 1) Company betijandlitvonzotely Best Law, PLLC PRy 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
0198.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025 Safeco Insurance Kathleen and David Dahlin Property 48.0.015
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0199.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025
/241 1) Rapids, Michigan CEEER B Best Law, PLLC RREEL 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
TransGuard Ins. Co. of America;
TransGuard General Agency; IAT Florida I. Schaal, PR for the Estate of N N Occupational Accident or 48.0.015 (8) (a), 48.15.030 (3); WAC 284-30-
0200.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025 Michael J. Del. Fl haal
124/ /19/ Insurance Group on behalf of Charles D. Schaal ichael ). Delay & Florida Schaa Accidental Death 330 (1-4, and 6), 284-30-360 (3 and 4)
TransGuard;
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Travelers Home and Marine . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0201.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Al P
/241 22 [—y o oo et S | sl lelcezanchent (Gt sch Best Law, PLLC eI 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0202.25 2/24/2025 2/21/2025 Mary Vick P
/241 121/ Company Scott and Mary Vickers Best Law, PLLC roperty 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance . A. Troy Hunter 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0203.25 2/24/2025 2/22/2025

/24 72 Company Giar e Injury Law Group NW. AN Careere 330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 Received IFCA response on 3/26
Received IFCA response via mail
from PROGRESSIVE.

0204.25 2/25/2025 Keely St:

/251 cely Stages Note: Could not find an IFCA
matching the name mentioned or
one against Progressive around
that timeframe.

Progressive Direct Insurance " . Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a)); WAC
0205.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Brandi Hod| Pi ty D:
V) ) Company Al R0 Harber Appraisal roperty Damage 284-30-391 (4) (e) Response received 3/18/25
Personal Injury Protection, Claim 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
0206.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Insurance Roy Colvin Thomas J. Farrell “22 7\/27036298 ' 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30- [Response received via fax on
380 3/7/25
. . 48.01.060, 48.05.280, 48.22.030 (3-4),
N . " . Jaime Cumming
0207.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Ziwen Li h um 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-300
Pearson Law Firm 3)
. . . . Yohannes K. Sium . .
0208.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Insurance Alexander Bing and Jasmine Snipes N N Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) received two ifca responses on
Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC
3/12/25
0209.25  |2/25/2025 2/20/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company | Chris and Blythe Sather Lori M Bernis Propert 48.30.015 (1 and 8)
) Y ) w McGavick Graves, P.S. Ay T Related to 0193.25
19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Daniel Veroff, Esq. . 30-330 (1-10, 13, and 16-17), 284-630-350
0210.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025
/251 /201 Company Tomfoolery Wood, LLC Merlin Law Group Business Owners (1), 284-30-360 (1-4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1-3and 7)
. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
The Ti lers Ind| ity C f G D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361 .
0211.25 2/26/2025 2/20/2025 © rav.e CBUECLTL CEE @ Montgomery Investments, LLC . fan — Commercial Property (2-4, 6,9, AND 16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
Connecticut Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
360, 284-30-370 (3 and 7)
N 46.61.145 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
021225 |2/26/2025 2/24/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Nicole I. Watz Matthew Van Gieson UM WAC 284-30-330 (7); WAC 284-30-330 (3-4, 6-

MVG-LAW PLLC

7, AND 13-14), 284-30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - In; Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
Scott Kirk

Under-i d Motorist
0213.25 2/26/2025 2/24/2025 Farmer Insurance Sandra Wenzel (nka Cancilla) Brett McCandlis Brown & Conner, nder msz;eautoizl?csv R 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a))

PLLC
021425  |2/26/2025 2/24/2025 The Standard Fire | c Jami Sand Benjamin Zielinski Personal Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. e Standar ire Insurance Company [Jami Sandage Rush, Hannula, Harkins&Kerr, PLLC u .30, " )y
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
215.2 2/27/202 2/25/2025 AA | ifer M. Col A . g !
021525 s 2 USAA Insurance Jennifer M. Coleman Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto 30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
216.2 2/27/202 2/25/2025 AA | R Al . ! '
021625 /27/2025 /25/ USAA Insurance obert Stevens Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto 30-360, 284-30-370
" Kayla Bramble Toal
217.2 2/27/2025 2/25/2025 F Mary El h IM and PIP 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-
0 5 /27/. /25/. State Farm ary Elizabeth Conger Kobes Legal PLLC UIM and 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Canon Cochran Management e N Yohannes K. Sium 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0218.25 2/28/2025 2/26/2025 ; Aut
/28/. /26/. Services, Inc. Sven Taifai; Policy Number H10735786 Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC uto WAC 284-30-360 AND 284-30-370
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Ben Greenberg " WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 6-7, and 16), 284-30-
219.25 2/28/2025 2/25/2025 F I Trout-Blue Chelan-MAGI, LL Policy N 234-5601
& 22/ 22 St BT CEEy [ouLBLEChe R ACLILC Dorsey & Whitney LLP el LG ar EE D 350 (1 and 2), 284-30-360 (3), and 284-30- |Received IFCA response on
370 03/25/25
State Farm Fire and Casualty Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov, claim 47- Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 N
0220.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Auto Response received 3/20/25 and
/3/ /271 Company 7951-79K Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Y (1, 3, 4, 6), 284-30-390, 284-30-394 . /4/"25 ived 3/20/
) o Seth Chastain 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0221.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025
/3/. /28] State Farm Insurance Companies Tingting Ye Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. Homeowners (1.3,7,13)
No postmark noted, used earliest
Patrick H. LePl 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8); WAC 284-30- ) )
0222.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Markel Insurance Company Clay Robinson atric e. i Animal Mortality 8 ) (2-8) date shown in USPS tracking for
LePley Law Firm 330 (4, 13)
postmark date
48.30.015 (8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (24, 13),
0223.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 ACE American Insurance Company All Year Sports Galaxy LLC Liability 284—30—37:’! (a) ( )
022425 |3/3/2025 2/28/2025 Allstate Vehicle and Property Schuyler Shannon Schuyler Shannon Homeowners 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Insurance Company
Allstate Vehicl P h Chastai 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
022525  (3/3/2025 2/26/2025 e e BcEelty Bruce Adsero and Caroline Suttie Seth Chastain Homeowners 2,5 (a-), 8(a)
Insurance Company Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (4)

Bob Anderson Metropolitan Life Accident 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0226.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Metropolitan Life Insurance Scott Bennett Washington Bike Law Insurance, Group # 0213653,  |(2-4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-350 (1, 3, 4), 284-30-
8 Certificate # B-28-395-17 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3,5, 7)

Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
0227.25 3/3/2025 2/26/2025 Travelers Insurance Shawheen Azizi BZS( ewiplic Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284
! 30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)

h Chastail 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0228.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 State Farm Insurance Companies Tingting Ye Set astain Homeowners ( (a-f), 8 (a))
Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (1,3,7,13) .
Potential copy of 0221.25
Auto (UIM) -> Diminished Val
022925  [3/4/2025 2/28/2025 g;ﬁgf;ym“ SR NCE Carol Ann Shaffer Carol Ann Shaffer Ltole >c|amms ec Value 1 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)

19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
0230.25 3/4/2025 2/27/2025 Progressive Alicia Baker Alicia Baker Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380

Sharon Clemetson - USAA Claim# Troy Hunter 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
0231.25 3/4/2025 2/27/2025 AA Ity | Auto UIM/UMBI
/4/ /27/ USAA Casualty Insurance Company | 11244345013 Injury Law Group NW. i T 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Allstate Vehicle and P h Chastai 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
023225  [3/4/2025 2/26/2025 InStrat: ec‘fnea:d roperty Bruce Adsero and Caroline Suttie f:‘tl ‘Cvzs:aézck | Comstock | .5 Homeowners @ (1,5 (a-f), 8(a)
surance Lompany Y > Likely copy of 0225.25
o Ry SR P —— e L i 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 3, 8 (a)); WAC 284- | No postmark noted, used earliest
rm mi 1l N
0233.25 3/4/2025 3/1/2025 ate Farm Mutual Automobile Eleni Polites < 2 PROPERTY / COLLISION 30-330 (2-4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-390 (1, 2, 2(a,b),| date shown in USPS tracking for
Insurance Company Wieburg Law Offices, PLLC
3(b), 4, 4(b), 6,7) postmark date
S F 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
023425 |3/5/2025 3/3/2025 Geico John Runland pencer freeman Automobile (4,5 (2, and 8 (a))
Freeman Law Firm, Inc. 330
Kayla Bramble Toal 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0235.25 3/5/2025 3/1/2025 State Farm Mary Elizabeth Conger EY B LIEIIAE Ve UIM and PIP (3.5 (), 8(a))
Kobes Legal PLLC (4)
Received IFCA response on
Shiri Willcot 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0236.25 3/6/2025 3/4/2025 i 03/26/25 and 4/1/25 and
/6/. /4. Geico Marcus Montgomery ProSe Auto 284.30-330 (4), 28430350 (1) /26/25 and 4/1/25 and on

4/3/25

Farmers Property and Casualty Megan Kimball and Navid Kashi Gurpreet S. Gill

0237.25 3/7/2025 N: ti k noted
/7/ O/postmarkino Insurance Company Gill Legal Strategies PLLC

Homeowners Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty and Surety

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Environment Control Restoration

Complainant Attorney

Gregory M. George

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC

No postmark noted, used earliest
date shown in USPS tracking for

0238.25 3/7/2025 3/3/2025 i Inc. i f Davi H;
/71 /31 Company of America Le;‘:f)es’ nc. (as assignee of David Bristol George omeowners 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 postmark date.
Response received 3/24/25
- 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC
0239.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company Hyunhee Cho B V& . Auto 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
Amity Legal Associates, PS
30-370, 284-30-380
. . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)), 48.43.005; WAC
. . Jaime Cumming
0240.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Country Financial Rene Howell pearson Law Firm UM 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
370, and 284-30-380 potential copy of 0241.25
. i 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-), 8 (a)), 48.43.005; WAC
" . Jaime Cumming
0241.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Country Financial Rene Howell pearson Law Firm uim 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
370, and 284-30-380 potential copy of 0240.25
Zachariah Thal 2.08.010, 4.12.020, 4.12.025, 48.30.015 (8
0242.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 P ive | M Kal | ' ' '
/10/. /5/: rogressive Insurance Company eaze Ogbe and Kaleb Samue Vanguard Law ) Response received 4/1/25
Ironshore Specialty Insurance . Gregory Harper L 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a through b)); WAC
0243.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Snohomish Count; Liabilit
A = Company e L Harper & Hayes, PLLC =y 284-30-330 (2 -4, 6-7, and 12), 284-30-574
Safeco Insurance Company of Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
0244.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 America pany Jeanne Malinosky and Richard Gies stt Law, PLLC Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284
1 g
30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
0245.25 3/10/2025 3/6/2025 IT’::?:; F'C"o':‘ez 2“" RIS Edward Hoffman EZ??LT;(FLLC Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284,
S ' 30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
" Payton C. Tompkins 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0246.25 3/10/2025 3/7/2025 The Hartfi | f H LL P
/10/ /7/ e Hartford Slice of Heaven, LLC ELM Law roperty (2,5,9,and 13)
No postmark noted,
P 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
024725 [3/11/2025 USPS not yet updated: |\ i an Strategic Insurance Corp | Taylor Verzosa Charles P pearson Property 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
9405 5012 0652 2042 Property Claims Attorneys, LLC - ’ ! !
037021
State Farm Mutual Automobile Edwardo Morfin Uninsured and Underinsured
0248.25 3/11/2025 3/5/2025 Yol Ri 48.30.015 (1 -f]
/11/ /5/ Insurance Company olanda Rivas Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage (UM/UIM) 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a) Received IFCA response on 3/17
. Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0249.25 3/11/2025 3/5/2025 AA T h: Al
V) /5/ - Gy SielErs Law Office of Cleodis Floyd s (7), 284-30-370
0250.25 3/11/2025 3/5/2025 Foremost Insurance Company Tiffany Roberts and Michael Roberts Heather. N. Derenski Property 1986, 48.13.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-
Cedar View Law 30-330
i Michael David Myers 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0251.25 3/11/2025 3/6/2025 El hi IM
V) /6/ G e Myers & Company L (6,7,and 13) Response received 3/19/25
Preferred Professional Insurance Leah S. Snyder 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-), 8 (a)); WAC
0252.25 3/11/2025 3/6/2025 Barry Donaldson oY Underinsured Motorist Coverage |284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Company Ember Law, PLLC
370, 284-30-380
T 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0253.25 3/11/2025 3/6/2025 Lemonade Insurance Company Zachary Ponchene Ember‘LavX PLLC Renter's Insurance 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
! 370, 284-30-380
0254.25 3/11/2025 3/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov, claim 47- Gulmyrat Vazmuhammedf)v Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Company 7951-79K Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC B
Response received 3/20/25
. o 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
| | f | In. Th Wil
025525  [3/12/2025 3/10/2025 az:ce;:siasua ty Company o g:r:sean\:ecsoi Sz:f”“" DLdbaiconce e Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-
pany perpiayes, 330 (1, 4, and 13), 284-30-350 (1)
Joseph Scuderi 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
0256.25 3/13/2025 3/11/2025 Progressive RV Shane and Dawna Hughs P R L Property Insurance 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. 380
. - 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
All Fi Ity | Wil L
0257.25  |3/13/2025 3/10/2025 c;:‘at:n ire and Casualty Insurance |, .1 Anderson Fie'lé?:' JL;:’GF:OU Uninsured Motorist WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
s o > 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
025825  |3/13/2025 3/11/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Bradley W. Hoff General Liability 48.01.010, 48.01.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8
Buchalter PC (a))
N N 48.01.010, 48.01.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8
025925 [3/14/2025 3/12/2025 'ég:\a‘;:"e &CasualtyInsurance (g el Tereshchenko J;ZT:S;‘:’;CES os Vehicle Insurance (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
i ices, P.S.
[y 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-390
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Safeco Insurance Company of Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0260.25 3/14/2025 3/11/2025 America pany Martin Goss on behalf of Dorothy Goss BZst Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284-|
’ 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
0261.25 3/17/2025 3/12/2025 Safeco, a Liberty Mutual Company Kevin Roberts e Refiars AR (P WIC A2 DR, 2,4 8,7,

Roberts Freebourn, PLLC

9,12, 13, 15), 284-30-350, 284-30-360
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Farmers Property and Casualty

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Christopher Hogue

ine of Insurance

Property and Casualty -

RCW/WAC
19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC 284

0262.25 3/17/2025 3/13/2025 Gregory Waco and Catherine Waco
/171 /13/ Insurance Company gory ! Hogue Law Firm Homeowners 30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
0263.25 3/17/2025 3/14/2025 RSUI / Landmark American Insurance Redwood Housing Partners, LLC Jason R. Donovan Commercial Property Coverage |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Company Foster Garvey PC Policy (13), 284-30-350
James Goodin, Underinsured Motorist Bodil
026425 |3/17/2025 3/14/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company | Alexis Jonson "8 neurect VOtorst 200V 148.30.015 (1, 5 (a-0), 8 (a, b))
GLP Attorneys Injury
N 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8), 48.30.015 (5 (af "
026525 [3/17/2025 3/14/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Richard Dennis and Samara Awan [’::I':k :‘;ipr':’ Homeowners ), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, 7, 13), 284-30 Z:t:‘::“:”;knnz‘;ds t‘:eci_:a'f'::t
1 wn | {
Y 350 (1, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370 E
postmark date
. N 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8), 48.30.015 (5 (af .
026625 |3/17/2025 3/14/2025 ?:: :‘:]"" Fire and Casualty Lisa J. Kwak and Lawrence Y. Yang [’:;:kg LeFPr'emV Rental Dwelling Policy  |), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, 7, 13), 284-30 ::t:‘z;tg‘ar:knnzt;‘i t“:ci_:a'f'f:t
W FIl wn | {
pany v 350 (1, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370 €
postmark date
. " Shaun O. Callahan " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC 284-30- | Potential copy of 0270.25
0267.25 3/18/2025 3/14/2025 Evelyn Whitly IM Policy 4139-90-07-
e /14/ Eelm s — GLP Personal Injury Attorneys L CllyGEBECIHE 330 (3,4, 6-8) Response received 4/8/25
. 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
F Fi I R D. Boh Hi Pi
026825 |3/19/2025 3/14/2025 it:: ;‘"" ire and Casualty Steve and Eden Goldbloom RZEZ: o BZh: bLiC °me°wzzarpe"y and |\ A 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
pany -Bonm Y 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
Charles P Pearson 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a-b)); WAC 284-30-|
0269.25 3/19/2025 3/11/2025 AA B hanl P
1) V) - A T ety Property Claims Attorneys, LLC LTS 330(3, 4, and 6)
Shaun O. Callahan
0270.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 i Evelyn Whitl IM Policy 4139-90-07- 48.30.015 (1 -f]
/19/. /14/. Geico velyn Whitley GLP Personal Injury Attorneys UIM Policy 4139-90-07-83 8300151, 5 (a-f) 8 (2, b)) potential copy of 0267.25
D . Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0271.25 3/19/2025 3/13/2025 T Fire | Wholesal | Liabil
/19/. /13/. ‘win City Fire Insurance Company Costco olesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability WAC 284-30-330
Michael David Myers 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0272.25 3/19/2025 3/13/2025 E: hn M, M
/19/ /13/ surarnce John Marts Myers & Company v WAC 284-30-330 Response received 4/8/25
) . 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC
Farm Fi I h
027325 |3/20/2025 3/18/2025 i;a:‘e ;‘"" ire and Casualty Aaron and Jennifer Nonnenmacher JS?:zZZriSL::sz:ﬁces os Home insurance 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
pany bUES 370, 284-30-380 Follow-up of 0028.25
Daniel P. Mallove Received IFCA Response on
0274.25 3/20/2025 3/17/2025 Py ive | Abdlk Nurhusif Al 48.30.015; WAC 284-30- 284-30-.
/20/. /17/. rogressive Insurance bdlkader Nurhusien Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto 8.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380 4/16/25
Progressive Direct Insurance 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284 |+ 25 only received asa
0275.25 3/19/2025 Corﬁ an Jessica Alworth UIMBI 30'37'0 28’4 P ! ! response from Progressive on
pany ! 3/19/25. We did not receive an
initial IFCA notice for this claim
. Joseph Wagner 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
0276.25 3/19/2025 3/17/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Compan Tammy Gubit: Homeowners
/191 /171 uattyinsu pany v ubit Joseph Wagner Law Office w 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
i Matthew G. Johnson 48.30.015(2, 3, 5, 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330, 2841
0277.25 3/19/2025 3/17/2025 All: Loll PIP
1) /17/ SELD S lelll Ron Meyers & Associates 30-350, 284-30-380
027825 |3/19/2025 3/17/2025 Garrison Property and Casualty Catherine Anderer Justin Elsner pIP 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)
) Insurance Company d/b/a USAA Elsner Law Firm s ’ ’
Richard C. Martin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0279.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Ohio Security Insurance Company Dennis S. Johnson - Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
R Martin Law Group PS 380
- . ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
Li M Il Rich. .M
028025 |3/19/2025 3/14/2025 iberty Mutual Insurance Company |, e 1onncon ichard C. Martin Underinsured Motorist  |284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
a/k/a Liberty Mutual Insurance R Martin Law Group PS 380
Richard C. Martin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0281.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Liberty Mutual Group, Inc. Dennis S. Johnson - Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
R Martin Law Group PS 380
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Christopher M. Walsh X 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0282.25 3/19/2025 3/17/2025 Leigh H: Amy H H: ' Poll
/19/. /17/. Company eighton Heape and Amy Heape Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC lomeowners' Policy 284-30-330
0283.25 3/20/2025 3/18/2025 Progressive Casualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh Zebeaman Chekol PIP 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a)); received IFCA response on
Company Adugna Law PLLC WAC 284-30-330 (2) 04/11/2025
Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Frankiin D. Cordell
0284.25 3/20/2025 3/18/2025 Company Expedia Group, Inc; Expedia, Inc. Gordon, Tilden, Thomas, & Cordell Commercial General Liability  [48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))
LLP
0285.25 3/20/2025 3/18/2025 Allstate Vehicle and Property Vera Predovic Joseph W. Moore ey 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), 6, and 8
Insurance Company Cascade Law (a)); WAC 284-30-370
0286.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Allstate Insurance Compan Temesghen Tesfai Yohannes K. Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))
: Y pany g ' Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC Y Y o ’ 18 .
) . Yohannes K. Sium q .
0287.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Liberty Mutual Temesghen Tesfai Commercial Auto Policy 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))

Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC

Page 12




2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Michael S. Clark

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a));

0288.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 USAA Dietrich R. Baumgardt N N UM WAC 284-30-330 (1-4 and 6), 284-30-370, 284
Law Offices of Michael Clark
30-380
028925 [3/21/2025 3/14/2025 USAA Patrick Lohr Adam Rosenberg Auto 4830015 (1, 5 (a) through (), and 8 (a))
} atnckto Keller Rohrback T ! g
o 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a) through (f),
- David Speikers
0290.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Farmers Insurance William Murray - . . Auto UIM and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-
Law Office of David Speikers
30-380 (7)
. N 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a));
f ha Life | A Engl
0291.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Unfisdleliielin B Iveuere: Janae Neumeier AIONENES Long-Term Disability Insurance | WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Company Aaron Engle Law
284-30-370
o Brian Sullivan 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0292.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 F: | I Ci M
/24 /20/. armers Insurance Claudia Ciprut Sullivan Law Group PLLC u (1,2,4,6,13)
L James Lambka 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
293.2! 24/202 21/202 IM
R S0 SYEVATE UsAA Christine Amed Wiener & Lambka, PS v 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-380 New instance of 0186.25
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance N . Thomas M. Williams I 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0294.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 ., Inc. Liabill
/24 /20/. Company Strider Construction Co., Inc. Harper Hayes PLLC iability 3, 4, 16), 284-30-350 (1)
. Bradley W. Hoff o
0295.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Arch Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation AR General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
o Brian Sullivan 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
296.2. 24/202 3/20/2025 F: | I M
0296.25 |3/24/2025 /20/ armers insurance Claudia Ciprut Sullivan Law Group PLLC v (1,2,4,6,13) Likely copy of 292.25
) i i 48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8(a));
P | North R Inc. |Nathan P.
0297.25 3/24/2025 3/18/2025 Foremost Property and Casualty I.ort west fstoratlon Operating, Inc. athan Gw.lnn EIenE WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-
Insurance Company ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell, PLLC 360 (3)
. . N - - 48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8(a)),
T lers I f North R Inc. | Will A.
029825 |3/24/2025 3/18/2025 2: 'xrave ers Indemnity Company o ("%rtrt\qilst tf)storatl"" Operating, Inc . 'm'a: | &G;” L pLLC Property 49.26.120 (1); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 5,6,
erica o es ampbe ssell, 7, 13), 296-65-030 (4)
safeco Insurance Company of Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0299.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 . = Gordon and Jennifer Cooke #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
1
Til Th Il LLP 4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-37(
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Corde (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370 Response received 4/15/25
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0300.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Progressive Anthony & Cathy Bittner #39328 Condo Protection Policy 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0301.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Gary and Sandra Blackmore #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0302.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Maria and James Jacobson #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0303.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 The Hartford R. Expo (USA) Ltd, Inc. #39328 Commercial General Liability ~ (48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP (13)
Saf | c " Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0304.25 3/24/2025 3/21/2025 Aa €co Insurance Company o Ross & Pamela Appleyard #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
merica Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370 )
Response received 4/15/25
safeco Insurance Company of Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0305.25 3/24/2025 3/21/2025 America PR David & Kathleen Dahlin #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
1
Tilden Th Il LLP 4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-37
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Corde (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370 Response received 4/15/25
Safeco Insurance Company of Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0306.25 3/24/2025 3/21/2025 America pany Alessandra LaRosa & Antoinette Bader #39328 Condominium Owners Policy  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
1
Til Th C Il LLP 4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-37(
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Corde (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370 Response received 4/15/25
. . Response from plaintiff's attorney
Michael D M 48.30.01! -f) ; WAC 284-30- )
0307.25  |3/25/2025 3/20/2025 UsAA Karen Gordon ichael David Myers um 8:30.015 (5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC284-30-330 (6, .y, Eca Response” they
Myers & Company 7,13) )
received
N Daniel D. DeLue 48.30.015 (5); WAC 284-30-330(1, 3, 4, 7),
.2 25/202 20/202 LL
0308.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 Golden Bear Insurance Company Harvest Moon Enterprises, LLC DeLue Law PLLC 284-30-350, 284-30-370
48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
N . . B Bradley J. Thayer
0309.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 American Family Insurance Michael White umMm WAC 284-30-330 (8), 284-30-360, 284-30-
Schauermann Thayer
370, 284-30-380
. ] 4.12.025 (1-2), 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 ((5)
Al N: | P hen M. B T
031025 |3/26/2025 no postmark merican National Property and |, Adams Stephen M. Bergman and Tamarae UM (a-f), (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,

Casualty Company

Cooney Leong

284-30-370, 284-30-380
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Darrell M. Harber

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
19.86, 48.30.015 ((1), (5 - 6), (8) (a)); WAC

0311.25 3/26/2025 3/24/2025 First National Ins. Co. of America Walker Weitzel 5 Property 284-30-330 (2, 4, 6, 13, AND 16); WAC 284-30-|Received IFCA response on
Harber Appraisal
360 (3) 04/18/25
i Douglas M. B
031225 [3/26/2025 3/24/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Phyllis Ann Maki ouglas M. Bragg Property 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (6-7)
Company Miller & Bragg
Did not receive ORIGINAL IFCA
Lil M | ; L M | Eq h
0313.25 ity RO eI LT iy Hamza Alabidi Ornamental Plaster Arts, LLC G G N/A from the client. This information
Insurance Company Chung Malhas & Mantel, PLLC N N
was provided by the insurance
company's attorney
State Farm Fire and Casualt 1) Thompson Personal Lines - Homeowners 48:30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0314.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 Compan 4 Melanie Hayes / Melanie Hayes-Russell Armita :& Thompson, PLLC Coverage (1-9) and (11-13); 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-360
pany € pson, & (3-4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1-7)
. ) ] 48.30.015 (1 through 5 (a-f) and 8 (a-b)); WAC
First N Il f ffr . Ki
031525 |3/25/2025 3/20/2025 A'rSt National Insurance Company of |\ ¢\.e im irer:t hvé ; e ciates, PS Auto 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30- [Received IFCA Response on
meris 3
erica UGS 370, 284-30-380 04/18/25
i i i Bradley W. Hoff R ived vi. il
031625 |3/25/2025 3/24/2025 Tokio Marine America Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radley W. Ho General Liability 4830.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) esponse received via email on
Company Buchalter PC 4/11/25
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Kasey D. Huebner . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0317.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 Roy F: ,» SPC . C 1 P t
2 22t Company 57 Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP ommercial Property 330(3, 4, 7, 12, and 14), 284-30-370
N Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a); WAC 284-30/
0318.25 3/27/2025 3/24/2025 E: I 3 R Pi D:
/27/ /24/. ssentia Insurance Co. oger Gruener Harber Appraisal roperty Damage 330 (1, 4, and 7)
48.30.015 (1 - 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
" . . - Floyd R. Chapman .
0319.25 3/27/2025 3/24/2025 Minnesota Life Insurance Company | Tammie E. Lentz-Dillingham Not specified 330 (3 - 7, 13, AND 16), 284-30-350, 284-30-
Law Office of Floyd Chapman, PLLC 360
" Michael Altman 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-
0320.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 AA | Ei Id Bodife PIP
/271 /25/ USAA Insurance merald Bodiford Altman Law Offices 30-330, 284-30-395
. Megan Wernli . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a); WAC
0321.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 El I b hi her Paul M Vehicls
/27/ /25/. GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Christopher Paulsen Bernard Law Group, PLLC otor Vehicle 284-30-395
Washington Cities Insurance N Jerry Walker .
0322.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 Le H ki f N fi 48.30.01!
/27/. /25/. Authority orraine Haverkamp Walker Law Offices ot specified 8.30.015 (8 (a))
. ) - Yan Siprin 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)0); WAC 284-30-330
0323.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025
/27/. /25/. Ohio Security Insurance Company Rochelle Schuster, Broadway Sports & Internal Medicine Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm, PLLC Auto THROUGH 284-30-394
0324.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 USAA Zoe Deiner Jerry Walker Propert, 48.30.015 (8 (a))
) o Deine Walker Law Offices perty "
X 48.15, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-
D: h: B D P. The
0325.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 Scottsdale Insurance Company i eliaeendbiend Danny J. Overhauser, LLC ennis 7. 1hompson Property - Building Loss 30-330 (1), 284-30-330 (1, 2, AND 5-7), 284-
Overhauser T & G Attorneys
30-380
Keith A Ks
032625  [3/27/2025 3/25/2025 The Hartford Heaven LLC M Not specified 48.30.015 (8 (a))
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0327.25 3/28/2025 3/25/2025 State Farm BestVLaw . Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284
g 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Related to 0329.25 and 0330.25
N Erin Cossette 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- B
0328.25 3/28/2025 3/26/2025 P I C T Donal Al R d IFCA
/28/. /26/. rogressive Insurance Company ammy Donaldson Karl E. Malling, P.5. uto 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7) eceivel response on
04/23/2025
Progressive Insurance Company - N
N Erin Cossette 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0329.25 3/28/2025 3/26/2025 lated to 0328.25 and 0330.25
/28 /26/. Progressive Casualty Insurance Tammy Donaldson Karl E. Malling, P.S. AUTO 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7) related to an
Company
Progressive Insurance Company - N
. Erin Cossette 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0330.25 3/28/2025 3/26/2025 lated to 0328.25 and 0329.25
/28 /26/. Progressive Casualty Insurance Tammy Donaldson Karl E. Malling, P.S. AUTO 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7) related to an
Company
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0331.25 3/28/2025 no postmark "Label cre| Allstate Insurance Company Troy L. Price and Tracy E. Price Maclaren Property & Casualty 330(1-5, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360, 284-30-
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP 370, 284-30-380
Nicholas A. Thede & Scott A. Property & Casualt 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0332.25 3/31/2025 No postmark noted Allstate Insurance Company Troy L. Price and Tracy E. Price Maclaren F:-lon‘:eowners v (1-5, 7, 13), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP 380
- . Roger J. Ermola RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON
0333.25 3/31/2025 3/28/2025 P Kath Krysthl-A M/UIM 48.30.015 (1, 8(a, b
o 2e PEETE athiryne Kyt GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. um/u 4, 8@, bl) 04/09/25
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
0334.25 3/31/2025 3/27/2025 State Farm Insurance Don and Stacy Larson v Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-3, 4, 7), 284-30-350, 284-

Best Law, PLLC

30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

0335.25

Date of Receipt by OIC

4/1/2025

Postmark Date

No postmark noted

Insurance Company

United Services Automobile
Association

omplainant/Insured - In;

J and C Cornely

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Ray Brooks
Brooks Law Firm

ine of Insurance

Homeowners

RCW/WAC

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380

0336.25

4/1/2025

3/28/2025

Allstate Vehicle and Property
Insurance Company

Angelique Sandoval and Sergio Sandoval

CJ Martin
Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC

Homeowner

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
284-30-360, 284-30-370

0337.25

4/1/2025

3/25/2025

RSUI / Landmark American Insurance
Company

Redwood Housing Partners, LLC

Jason R. Donovan
Foster Garvey PC

Commercial Property Insurance

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
@)

0338.25

4/1/2025

3/26/2025

Progressive Insurance

Elaine Sullivan

Michael Quillen
Anderson Law

Auto

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))

0339.25

4/1/2025

3/25/2025

Farmers Property and Casualty
Company

Vonelle Latimer

Christopher Hogue
Hogue Law Firm

Property and Casualty -
Homeowners

19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC 284/

30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370

0340.25

4/1/2025

3/25/2025

NASW Assurance Services

Seedsoil Family Counseling

Ryan Pittman
Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP

Professional Liability

7.70, 48.30.015 (8 (a)), 49.60

0341.25

4/2/2025

3/31/2025

Ryan Specialty Group, LLC G/b/a
Technical Risk Underwriters, LLC;
Subscribing Underwriters at Lloyd's -
Syndicates: Ascot Syndicate 1414,
Canopius Syndicate 4444, Faraday
Syndicate 435, Hiscox Syndicate 33,
Renaissance re. Syndicate 1458, W.R.
Berkley Syndicate 1967, Lancashire
Syndicate 201; Axis Specialty Europe
SE; Crum & Forster Specialty
Insurance Company; HDI Global
Specialty SE; AspenSpecialty
Insurance Company; The Princeton
Excess and Surplus Lines Insurance
Company; Scottsdale Insurance
Company; Palomar Excess and
Surplus Insurance Company; Highland
Insurance Solutions, LLC;
Underwriters At Lloyd's - Syndicates:
Tokio Marine Kiln Syndicate 510,
Tokio Marine Kiln Syndicate 1880;
Safety Specialty Insurance Company;
Risksmith Insurance Services, Inc;
Underwriters At Lloyd's - Syndicates:
ASC 1414, AUW 609 BRACE 4242,
MRS 457; Accelerant Specialty

Insurance Company; Plalms Insurance
Eommer flizftved L

Heartland Construction, LLC; Solera,
LLC; Solera Affordable LLC; Solera
Market, LLC

Khalid Aziz
Ashbaugh Beal

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a-b)); WAC 284-
30-330 (13), 284-30-380 (1)

received ifca response on 4/23/25

0342.25

4/2/2025

3/31/2025

Ryan Specialty Group, LLC d/b/a
Technical Risk Underwriters, LLC;
Subscribing Underwriters at Lloyd's -
Syndicates: Ascot Syndicate 1414,
Canopius Syndicate 4444, Faraday
Syndicate 435, Hiscox Syndicate 33,
Renaissance re. Syndicate 1458, W.R.
Berkley Syndicate 1967, Axis Specialty
Europe SE; Crum & Forster Specialty
Insurance Company; HDI Global
Specialty SE; The Princeton Excess
and Surplus Lines Insurance
Company; Scottsdale Insurance
Company; Palomar Excess and
Surplus Insurance Company; Highland
Insurance Solutions, LLC; Subscribing
Underwriters At Lloyd's - Syndicates:
Tokio Marine Kiln Syndicate 510,
Tokio Marine Kiln Syndicate 1880;
Safety Specialty Insurance Company;
Ironshore Specialty Insurance
Company; and Westchester Surplus
Lines Insurance Company

Heartland Construction, LLC and Four
Corners, LLC

Khalid Aziz
Ashbaugh Beal

48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a-b)); WAC 284-
30-330 (13), 284-30-380 (1)

received ifca response on 4/23/25
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company Complainant/Insured - Ini Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
Jason D. Anderson
43.2! 4/2/202! 28/2025 H E | Kelly Burnh: K Inc. R B: ill Li Liability I Poli 48.30.015 (1, H
0343.25 /2/2025 3/28/. udson Excess Insurance Company elly Burnham eybars, Inc. dba R Bar and Gril Anderson Santiago, PLLC iquor Liability Insurance Policy |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
American Bankers Insurance . . Adam Bungay 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0344.25 4/2/2025 3/29/2025 Victor Epst Renters Insurance
/2/ /291 Company of Florida/ GEICO / Assurant| "' " -Pre Bungay Law PS 8 (1, 4,6, and 13), 284-30-350 (1)
T lers P ty C Ity of Bradley W. Hoff
0345.25 4/3/2025 3/24/2025 ravevers roperty Casualty o Costco Wholesale Corporation racley °! General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
America Buchalter PC
United Services Automobile Ray Brooks
46.2 4/3/202 4/1/202 . Al 48.30.015 (1), h h (f),
0346.25 /3/2025 /1/2025 Association J. Thomas Brooks Law Firm uto 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Ryan Bisel First Party Property
47.2! 4/3/202! 3/28/2025 North I Mary E. T Il M. Pugh Il 48.30.015 (1, H
03. 5 /3/2025 /28 Great Northern Insurance Company ary E. Sobba and Terre ugl e e EES T 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) Response received 5/1/25
N . . Bradley W. Hoff .
0348.25 4/3/2025 4/1/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1, 5-6, and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0349.25 4/3/2025 3/28/2025 feco | D Risl| Pi D:
/3/: /28 Safeco Ins Co avid Risley Harber Appraisal roperty Damage (2.4,7,13, AND 14)
48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5-6, and 8 (a)); WAC
. : N y . Darrell M. Harber
0350.25 4/4/2025 3/31/2025 First National Ins. Co. of America Mike Birch N Property Damage 284-30-320 (18), 284-30-330 (3, 4, 13, AND
Harber Appraisal
16), 284-30-380
Environment Control Restoration
Travelers Personal Insurance . 5 ) Gregory M. George 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0351.25 4/4/2025 4/3/2025 b Hi
/41 /3/ Company i/le:;"rc)es' ncllazasigneeiofibaid Bristol George omeowners 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
035225 |4/4/2025 4/2/2025 USAA Insurance Compan Allison Realwin sarah E. Fleming Underinsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a))
i surance Lompany GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. s T
e Kayla Bramble Toal
.2 4/4/202! 3/31/2025 AA L ke IM 48.30.015 (1, H
0353.25 /4/2025 /31/. us, etitia Sikes Kobes Legal PLLC u 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
First National Insurance Company of . Roxanne Eberle " 330 (1-7, 13, and 16, 284-30-350 (1-2), 284-30
4.25 4/4/2025 t k dat Hil Al [
035 /41 nopostmarkdate | \merica Sumer Hilton Wild Sky Law Group, PLLC utomobile 360 (3-4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 4, and |Received IFCA response on
7), 284-30-391 (1-6) 05/02/2025 and on 05/13/2025
Robert D. Bohm 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
.2 4/7/202! 4/4/202! R lan 2 Elm, LL P I
0355.25 /7/2025 /4/2025 Country Mutual Insurance Company omulan 2633 Elm, LLC Robert D. Bohm, PLLC roperty & Casualty 284-30-330
J Froehli
0356.25  |4/7/2025 4/3/2025 Foremost Insurance Company Grand || - peereave esse Froening Homeowner's 48.30.010,48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
Rapids , Michigan Bastion Law
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's . Gregory Harper 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0357.25 4/7/2025 4/4/2025 L itude Venti P rt
Z Y London CIBHELVEEES Harper & Hayes, PLLC Aty (1,3,4,7, 11-13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-370
State Farm Fire and Casualty Bridgette A. Roll 19.86.020, 48.30.010 (2, 7), 48.30.015 (1-3,
0358.25 4/7/2025 4/4/2025 L I P rt
/71 /41 Company auralyn Saree Gregory piskel Yahne Kovarik, PLLC roperty 5); WAC 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-360
First National Insurance Company of Greg S. Memovich 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8)(b); WAC 284-30-330
il 1
0359.25 4/7/2025 4/3/2025 p— pany Kori L. Duncan and Bryan S. Duncan Law Offices of Greg S. Memovich, Property Damage (1-8, 13), 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
1
PLLC 370, 284-30-380 (4), 284-30-390 (1, 2, 4, 6)
Adam Engst
fi 's Fund | B 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0360.25 4/7/2025 4/1/2025 ireman’s Fund Insurance Company - |, o gy Brett McCandlis Brown & Conner, Medical Payments (1,5 (a-f), 8 (a)
Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty PLLe (2-7, 13, 16)
X . Leighann B. Hansing 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-360,
0361.25 4/7/2025 3/30/2025 F: I Exch Rineh: A
/7). /30/. -armers Insurance Exchange Simon Rinehart Hansing Legal PLLC uto 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (7)
48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 7), 284-30-
0362.25 4/7/2025 4/3/2025 i i i
/7/: /3/. Geico Insurance Company Michele Galloway Certa Farrish Law Group uim 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 ,
Response received 4/25/25
Safeco Insurance Company of Daniel G. Wilmot " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330,
.2 4/7/202! 4/4/202! X Landl I
0363.25 /7/2025 /4/2025 P Grace Lorenzo Green & Wilmot, PLLC andlord policy D RA30570
0364.25  |4/7/2025 4/1/2025 Metropolitan Life Insurance Company |Kristy Hayes Joseph D. Bowen Life 48.30.015 (8 (a))
: P pany ¥y Ray Joseph D. Bowen Attorney at Law, PS o
State F Fi dc It Charles P Pearson No postmark noted, used earliest
rm Fire n
0365.25 4/7/2025 4/3/2025 ate rarmtire andiasuaty Kevin and Debra Lynch aries B rearsol Property 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 |date shown in USPS tracking for
Company Property Claims Attorneys LLC
postmark date
N . . Scott A. Flage .
0366.25 4/7/2025 4/1/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Defendant Black Enterprises, L.P. N Liability 48.30.015
Evans, Craven & Lackie, P.S.
United Services Automobil William E. Pierson, Jr.
0367.25  (4/9/2025 4/2/2025 A ei ﬁen ces Automobtle James and Jenni Brown LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM E. PIERSON, property 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
ssociatio IR B
Zebeaman Chekol 48.01.030, 48.30.015, wac 284-30-330, 284-
.2 4/9/202 4/3/202 ieco A | Belay Berh M . . !
0368.25 /9/2025 /3/2025 Gieco Advantage Insurance Company |Belay Berhna Adugna Law PLLC U 30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. . Ryan Best N
.2 4/9/202! 4/3/202! B m Life 48.30.015 (1, H
0369.25 /9/2025 /3/2025 State Farm insurance company beneficiary’ Best Law, PLLC ife 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's
Zebeaman Chekol 48.01.030, 48.30.015, wac 284-30-330, 284-
70.2 4/9/202 4/5/2025 L | ional P Mobility, LL P . . !
0370.25 /9/2025 /5/. ondon, nterrfatlona rograms Grace Mobility, LLC Adugna Law PLLC roperty 30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Group, and Faith Insurance Group

Page 16



2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - In; Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
State Farm|Fire/and|Casualt Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA
037125 |4/9/2025 4/7/2025 . ! L Thomas and Valorie Leon #39328 Homeowners 48.30.015
S Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0372.25 4/9/2025 4/7/2025 PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company  |Angelo S. Zarzar residential property insurance |284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
370
ACE American Insurance Bridge Point Everett 500, LLC and Sierra |Khalid Aziz N 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30- [Received IFCA response on
0373.25 4/9/2025 4/9/2025 C |
/9/ /9/ Company/Chubb Construction Co, inc Ashbaugh Beal ommercia 330 (4, 7, and 13) 05/08/25
Jennifer Chapman
0374.25 4/10/2025 4/5/2025 Farmers Insurance Jennifer Chapman Poli, Moon & Zane For Legal Property Insurance 48.30.015 (1 and 8(a))
Proceedings
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 18.27.050, 18.27.140, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) Z;ZC:/“;Z;FCA epeneen
0375.25 4/10/2025 4/2/2025 State National Insurance Company Leiland Construction LLC #39328 Commercial General Liability P ! ’ ) .
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP and 8(a)) Withdrawal letter received
ordon Tiiden Thomas & torde 05/15/2025
F. Dayle And
037625  |4/11/2025 4/8/2025 Safeco Insurance Company of Andrew and Annie Murphey ayle Andersen Homeowner's 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
America Andersen Law Office
Geoffrey C. Kim 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a-b));
0377.25 4/11/2025 4/9/2025 GEICO General Insurance Company  [Mei-Mei Chong & Wai Lun Cheong 3 Ve . Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,  |Received IFCA response on
Amity Legal Associates, PS
284-30-370, 284-30-380 04/30/2025
N " N . . Jesse Froehling 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0378.25 4/10/2025 4/8/2025 Al Family | Kath Tim S| k H
/10/. /8/. merican Family Insurance atherine and Tim Sletterin Bastion Law lomeowners WAC 284-30-330 (4 and 7)
Progressive C Ity Insuran Sam Leonard 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 2, 3, 5 (a-f), and
037925 |4/10/2025 4/8/2025 . °r§ es: O EHIEI IS Amir H. Medawar L BLLC Not specified 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6, 7, AND 13), 284-
SGEI eonardraw, 30-380, and 284-30-570
related to 0381.25
Neil Lindquist 19.86, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 and 284- |Letter received from Kornfeld Law
.2 4/11/202 4/7/2025 T lers | Wai H. Chil AAA Washii Al
0380.25 /11/2025 /7). ravelers Insurance Company ai H. Chin ashington Kornfeld Law uto 30-380 stating they have reached a
settlement
Neil Lindquist 19.86, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 and 284-
1.2! 4/11/202! 4/7/202! Wai H. Chil AAA Washi Al
0381.25 /11/2025 /7/2025 Travelers Insurance Company ai H. Chin ashington O uto 30-380 related to 0380.25
. N . - 48.30.010 (1 and 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5,and 8
North R Inc. | Will A.
0382.25 4/11/2025 4/8/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company (,,%nrt‘qut tf;tmat“’" Operating, Inc Ca'm'a:e” &G:;zse” bLiC Property (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, and 13)
orthwes! P ’ 284-30-360 (3) related to 0385.25
David mark Edmondson and Trov's Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),
0383.25 4/11/2025 4/9/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company T V> #39328 Condominium Unitowners Policy (and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (4 and 13), 284-30
) Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 340 (1), 284-30-370
48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30
0384.25 4/11/2025 4/9/2025 USAA Mauricio Campos Adrian Byrne Uninsured Motorist (UM) 330 (2, 6, and 7), 284-30-360 (1, 3, and 4),
284-30-380 (1 and 3))
. - - - 48.30.010 (1 and 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, and 8
i I f North R Inc. | Will A.
0385.25 4/11/2025 4/8/2025 SAa ec? nsurance Company of (":rtrtvr\::’st tf)storatlon Operating, Inc. i |n:ar;| ! ;;n L pc (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, and 13)
meris
erica ornwes e " 284-30-360 (3) related to 0382.25
i Marshall C:
0386.25  |4/11/2025 4/7/2025 American Modern Property and Jon and Dorothy Roemer arshatlcasey Home Owner's 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)
Casualty Insurance Sweetser Law Office, PLLc
[ 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0387.25 4/11/2025 4/9/2025 Progressive Brennan Smith um/uim 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Advantage Legal Group
284-30-380
Beau D. Harlan received ifca response on
0388.25 4/14/2025 4/11/2025 P i Michael H Al 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 6, 8
/14/. /11/: rogressive ichael Henderson Harlan Law Firm PS uto ( (a)) 5/7/2025
United States Fire Insuran Zebeaman Chekol CIMER, CRE0ID ([, 2, B WACAED:
0389.25  |4/14/2025 4/11/2025 c me N ates Fire nsurance Michael Kebede o Occupational Accident 3302, 4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
SGEI g 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Mark O'Halloran 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0390.25 4/14/2025 4/10/2025 Travelers Cassie Bishop (fka Belinda Erskine) Gosanko O'Halloran & Lepore, PLLC Personal Injury Protection 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 8, 11-13, 16), 284-30-350,
pore, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
United Services Automobile William Gieri 48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5); WAC 284-|
0391.25 4/14/2025 4/9/2025 Al Fochi P rt
/14/ /9/ Association Tl FEHiER Campbell & Bissell PLLC roperty 30-330 (2, 4-7, 13), 284-30-360 (6)
Brenna Pink Pampena
0392.25 4/14/2025 4/11/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Porpan Suetron and Jingwen Li Ruiz & Srrl1art LLPp Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
i Bradley W. Hoff
039325  |4/14/2025 4/11/2025 e S8 ey REea TR s s UE radley W. Hol Gl sy 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)
Company Buchalter PC
Dylan Kilpatric 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0394.25 4/14/2025 4/11/2025 State Farm Insurance Company Chet James ¥ N P N N . Auto 330 (2-9, 12, 16, 19), 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Davidson, Kilpatric & Krislock
284-30-380
il i 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8 (a)); WAC 284
0395.25 4/14/2025 4/8/2025 State Farm Mutual Automobile Brandon Batchelor Heather. Derenski A ( (a-f) (@)
Insurance Company Cedar View Law 30-330
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business
Environment Control Restoration

Complainant Attorney

Gregory M. George

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC

No postmark noted, used earliest

0396.25 4/14/2025 4/11/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Services, Inc. (as assignee of Secret Bristol George Homeowners 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 date shown in USPS tracking for
Woolever) postmark date
. . Bradley W. Hoff TR
0397.25 4/14/2025 3/28/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Costco Wholesale Corporation AR General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
Angelia D. Wesch 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0398.25 4/14/2025 4/11/2025 Liberty Mutual Insurance Plano, TX SP-Spokane, WA-1-UT, LLC Sm?th ¢ r‘ri Oles, LLP Builders' Risk (1-4, 13), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284- [IFCA Response received on
arrie ores, 30380 04/29/2025
State Farm Fire and Casualty Charles P Pearson 4830.015 (1, 5 (a-), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, |\C POstmark noted, used earliest
ate Farm Fire and Casual .30. - B -30-
0399.25 4/15/2025 4/12/2025 M & Milo Kirkpatrick Propert ! g g " |date shown in USPS tracking for
e e Company Sttt Property Claim Attorneys LLC it 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 ! e
postmark date
48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 (2-8, 11, 13), 284
Kenneth Gorton
0400.25 4/15/2025 4/11/2025 Allstate Insurance Alex Truong UM 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Gorton Law PLLC
(1-3)
" o " 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1, 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0401.25 4/15/2025 4/10/2025 State F: Al dro Ri Peter J Kesl PIP
/15/. /10/: ate Farm ejandro Rivera eter J Kesling 303302, 3, 5,7, 13, 16), 284-30.395 (1, 2)
received ifca response on
s. Christine Kim 05/09/25 and on 05/12/2025 and
0402.25 4/15/2025 4/11/2025 Farmers Insurance Terry Swenson P.hiHi Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) on 05/13/2025 (the response is
psla both to Terry and Dawna (from
0403.25)
received ifca response on
S, Christine Kim 05/09/25 and on 05/12/2025 and
0403.25 4/15/2025 4/11/2025 Farmers Insurance Dawna Swenson P.h'll' Law Fin Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) on 05/13/2025 (the response is
flips LawHirm both to Dawna and Terry (from
0402.25)
. . Brent Beecher "
0404.25 4/16/2025 4/14/2025 Penn Millers Insurance Company Monson Fruit Co., Inc. Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)) Received IFCA response from
Lasher Hotzapfel Sperry & Ebberson N
Penn Miller on 05/08/2025
Calvin P. "Kelly" Vance 4.84.010 THROUGH 4.84.0030, 48.30.015 . .
0405.25 4/15/2025 4/11/2025 State F: Fire & C Ity C JESSICA MILLER Received ifca response on
t= e e b e Vance Law Office WAC 284-30-330 (5, 6, AND 12), 284-30-370 s
05/16/2025
0406.25  |4/16/2025 4/14/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Compan Bremerton Capital Partners, LLC Dan Bentson Rental Property Insurance  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-b), and 8 (a)
) aera © & tasualty Lompany emerton Lapital Fartners, Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell perty T ! !
. " . . . Christopher M. Walsh . . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5( a-f), and 8 (a));
a 4, | Ml |
0407.25 4/16/2025 4/14/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Nadine Bohlin and Erik Bohlin Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC Rental Dwelling Policy WAC 284-30-330
Club Monaco Gaming, LLC; Fortune
0408.25 4/16/2025 4/16/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company |David Hill . ! g' T Commercial 284-30-330 (2-4 and 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
Tukwila, LLC; Fortune Casino - Tukwila; |Ashbaugh Beal 30-370
Freddie's Club of Renton; Diamond Lil's;
David Hill
Khalid Aziz 48.30.015 (1 through 5 (a-f), and 8 (a-b));
0409.25 4/16/2025 4/16/2025 Arch Specialty Insurance Company Ederer Investment Company Ashbaugh Beal Commercial WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, and 13), 284-30-350
g (1), 284-30-370
Received an IFCA response on
0410.25 4/17/2025 4/14/2025 tho Security Insurance Company and Ornamental Plaster Arts, LLC and Edward Chung 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284 03./26/2025 pre%umab\y related to
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company member Chung Malhas & Mantel, PLLC 630-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 this IFCA. But this was not sent to
us until mid April.
Received a response to this
particular letter on 05/09/2025
041125 |4/17/2025 4/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Sachiko Shimatani and Akeem Bello Thomas Lether Home Owners Insurance  |48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
Company Lether Law Group
State Farm Fire and Casualty 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30-
0412.25 4/17/2025 4/15/2025 Beth Joh I Castaned H;
/17/. /15/. Company eth Johnson saac Castaneda lomeowners 330 (3.7), 264.30-370, 284-30-380 {7)
5 5 Brian Sullivan
0413.25 4/17/2025 4/15/2025 Patriot General Insurance Company |Eric Beckmann N um 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
Sullivan Law Group PLLC
Claire Boren
N . . ALTA HOMEOWNER'S POLICY OF (19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a); WAC
0414.25 4/17/2025 4/15/2025 Titl Abishek hi h: Levy, Von Beck, k, Ch ,
/17/. /15/. Stuart Title Guaranty Company bishek and Shweta Sharma Pe;/y 'on Beck, Comstock, Chastain, TITLE INSURANCE 284-30-330 (1,3-4, and 13) 284-30-350 (1-2)
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance David A. Williams
0415.25 4/11/2025 4/9/2025 Kelly St Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8 (a
Y /9! Company elly sweeney Law Office of David A. Williams ! (8 (@)
AFICS Inc., on behalf of American
. . Scott Shawver .
0416.25 4/18/2025 4/16/2025 Family Mutual Ins. Co., S.I and IDS Adam Al-Harbi Personal lines/UIM 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a-b))
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.
Property Casualty Ins. Co.
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's . . . o -
0417.25 4/21/2025 4/15/2025 Kris Sasaki, DC Marie E. Casciari Disability Income Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)

London
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company Complainant/Insured - Ini Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
0418.25 4/21/2025 4/17/2025 Country Financial Vi Nguyen AUTO/Vehicle Property Damage (48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
PR 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30-
0419.25 4/21/2025 4/18/2025 Standard Insurance Company Deedra Hasegawa ne Long-Term Disability Insurance (330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Aaron Engle Law PLLC
284-30-380
- . Justin Elsner
0420.25 4/22/2025 4/17/2025 Lemonade Insurance Company Yiming Xie . Renter's Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a))
Elsner Law Firm
N — 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f) and 8(a-b));
0421.25 4/22/2025 4/18/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Roger Alcantara 5 V& . Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Amity Legal Associates, PS
284-30-370, 284-30-380
0422.25 4/22/2025 4/15/2025 State Farm Bonnie Marshall Carrie M. Coppinger UM 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a) Likely Copy of IFCA #0439.25
o ] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f) and 8(a-b));
Nati de | C f Geoffrey C. Ki
042325  |4/22/2025 4/17/2025 A;zi"c:" € Insurance Lompany of ¢, o oh & Kyong Jeong A,er:t ri: f AI:s]ociateS Ps Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,  |Received IFCA response on
] ' 284-30-370, 284-30-380 05/06/2025
. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
G P rty and C It Angela Wi
042425  |4/22/2025 4/16/2025 Inas:r‘::ze g’: a":" asualty Timothy Nelson \A;f: aBa:r:in Lo Firm_ BLLC Automobile Insurance 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
pany € ' 284-30-380, 284-30-395
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's Charles P Pearson 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-
0425.25 4/17/2025 no postmark date H&C P M LL( Pi
) 2 London RS Ay M, e Property Claims Attorneys LLC LTS 330, 284-30-370
0426.25 4/22/2025 4/18/2025 Mobilitias Ins Bret Welton 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (8)
o Sam J. Fogerty N .
0427.25 4/23/2025 4/21/2025 F: | Willy L M 48.30.015 (1
/23/. /21/. State Farm Insurance Company illy Long T Uninsured Motorist Coverage 8.30.015 (1 and 8 (a)) copy of 0428.25
042825 |4/23/2025 4/23/2025 State Farm Insurance Compan Willy Lon sam . Fogerty Uninsured Motorist Coverage  |48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a))
) pany viong Sam J. Fogerty o T copy of 0427.25
—— 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0429.25 4/23/2025 4/23/2025 Allstate Ryan Osmialowski J AUTO 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
NICK MAJOR LAW
370, 284-30-380
Paul Veillon Auto Personal Lines no-fault
0430.25 4/24/2025 4/22/2025 Hartford C: Ity | C Deborah C t 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8
/24/ /22/ artford Casualty Insurance Company | Deborah Compton Galileo Law PLLC physical damage (collision) (1,5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. L . Michael David Myers 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); Received IFCA response on
0431.25 4/24/2025 4/22/2025 Pi Christine M uim
/24/ 72 [oBressive ristine Massie Myers & Company WAC 284-30-330 (6, 7, and 13) 05/12/2025 and on 05/13/2025
Clinton T 11.07.010 (2 & (5, i), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-
043225 |4/25/2025 4/23/2025 New York Life Barbra Graham inton Tapper Life Insurance (2)a) & (S)ai (.56
Tapper Law Firm f), 8 (a))
. . Bradley W. Hoff PP
0433.25 4/25/2025 4/23/2025 ACE American Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation AR General Liability 48.18.200, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
State Farm Fire and Casualt, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0434.25 4/25/2025 4/22/2025 Compan ¥ Astolfo Rueda Astolfo Rueda Liability/Homeowner's/Umbrella |284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30- [Response received 5/14/25 via
pany 380 email and on 05/16 VIA MAIL
0435.25 14/25/2025 14/23/2025 Progressive Casualty Insurance sid schroader Chnsfoph.er Cazares um 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (f), 8 (a)); WAC|RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON
Company Polaris Injury Law 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 05/20/2025
The Lincoln National Life Insurance Jeremy L. Bordelon
043625 |4/25/2025 4/22/2025 : fona e fnsd Sonja Steele v~ Bordelo Disability 4830.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Company Evergreen Disability Law
. Bradley W. Hoff o
0437.25 4/25/2025 4/23/2025 Valley Forge Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation AT General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
. ) . 48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8(a));
Fq Pi I North R Inc. |Nathan P.
0438.25 4/25/2025 4/22/2025 oresmost Property and Casualty "ort west fstoratlon Operating, Inc. athan Gw.mn WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-
Insurance Company ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell, PLLC 360 3)
Likely C f IFCA #0422.25
0438.25  |4/25/2025 4/17/2025 State Farm Bonnie Marshall Carrie M. Coppinger um 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)) LAl
Rec. IFCA Response on 05/05/25
Meadowview Village Owner's Daniel S. Houser Received IFCA responseon
0440.25 4/25/2025 4/23/2025 Fi I C 48.30.01!
/25/ /23/ ederal Insurance Company Association Houser Law PLLC 830.045 (8) {a) 05/16/2025
Andi Ackl d Paul Stritmatti
0441.25 4/28/2025 no postmark date The Standard Arthur L. Henderson nv rew Ackley and Pau’ Stritmatter Long Term Disability 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a))
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance ; Thomas W. Bingham N 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- |RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON ON
0442.25 4/28/2025 4/25/2025 John G. Gard d Ji fer L. Gard Aut bile, UM
/28/ /251 Company onn 6. Gardnerand Jenniter L. Gardner Krutch Lindell Bingham Jones, PS utomobile, 330 (1,2,3,5,6, AND 13), 284-30-370 05/23/2025
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance [Joseph Ayala (Insured) Received IFCA response on
0443.25 4/28/2025 4/25/2025 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 (3,4, AND 13,
7 175 Company Ryan Bentz (beneficiary) ( ) 05/05/2025
Preet Kode 48.30.015 (2, 3, 5, and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON
0444.25 4/28/2025 4/25/2025 State F: I Ce Ashley Beet: Auto |
/28/. /25/. ate Farm Insurance Company shley Beeton - uto Insurance 330 (4), 284-30.370, 284-30-380 5/20/2025
48.30.015 (2, 3, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30.
N . Joshua Brumley
0445.25 4/29/2025 4/24/2025 Charter Indemnity Company Michael Lerner N uim 330 (2, 4, 6,7, and 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30
Brumley Law Firm
360 (3)
State Farm Fire and Casualt 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0446.25 4/29/2025 4/24/2025 Company ! ualty Jordan & Rebecca Nicholson Charles P Pearson Property 330, 284—3(0—37(§ ) @)
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Assurant Property and Casualty, aka
Assurant Specialty Property;

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Emilio M. Kosrovani

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0447.25 4/29/2025 4/23/2025 ) Emilio M. Kosrovani Property Casualty 48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a))
American Bankers Insurance
Company of Florida
N " . Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0448.25 5/1/2025 4/25/2025 Al le A Thi R M Pi D:
/1/. /25/. United States Automobile Association [Thomas and Rebecca Manues Harber Appraisal roperty Damage 30-330 (2,4, 7, 8, and 13)
Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and
0449.25 5/1/2025 4/29/2025 First National Ins. Co. of America Nathan and Caroline Eisenhauer Harber A X raisal Property Damage 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-320 (18), 284-30-330 (4,
PP 13), 284-30-390
Andrew Ackley
0450.25 5/1/2025 4/29/2025 SAA Sh, Ly Auto - UIM 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), 8 (a
/1/ /29/ v ayatyon Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore uto (3, 5(a-6), 8 (a))
. - 19.86.090, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015
e Vincent Williams
0451.25 5/1/2025 4/28/2025 USAA Insurance Company Neolani Trias Styles Law um (1, 5(a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (6-8), 284-
Y 30380
" Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1,5(a-f), 8(a); WAC 284-30-330 (7)
452.2 2/2025 4/30/2025 All DeA Dill Al
0452.25 572/ /30/ state eAundreney Dillard Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto and 284-30-370
19.86, 48.22.095, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (2, 3,
. o . Ronaldo P. Delgado . 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-300 (1)284-30-
0453.25 5/5/2025 4/30/2025 N; | | Di A Al [
/5/ 22 Suepalceite B AETRIITED Delgado Law Firm, PLLC Elopeblle 330 (1-4 and 7), 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
0454.25 5/5/2025 5/3/2025 Mobilitias Insurance 501435 Bret Welton Commercial Auto Casualty 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a))
T lers P ty and C: It Bradley W. Hoff
0455.25 5/5/2025 4/28/2025 S o Yan SHELY Costco Wholesale Corporation LSy © General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company of America Buchalter PC
48.22.005 (7), 48.22.095, 48.22.100,
0456.25 5/5/2025 5/2/2025 The Hartford Bentley Artison John R. Connelly Auto Personal Injury Protection |48.30.015 (1, 2, 3, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
30-330 (7), 284-30-395
Al i Al ive | Ray W. Kahl
0457.25 5/5/2025 5/2/2025 merican Alternative Insurance Cathleen Quinton, Jesse Quinton b LI uiM 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Corporation Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore
Lawrence M. Katz RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON
458.2 5/6/2025 5/3/2025 All I Al T IM 48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30-37
0458.25 /6 /3 state Insurance rmando Torres Attorney at Law u 8.30.015 (8) (a), C 284-30-370 05/23/2025
Received a letter by email
claiming to be an IFCA response,
i i AP I
0459.25 5/5/2025 First American Property and Casualty Vikas Choksi but addresse.s ? C anal yst» and
Ins. Co. we have not initial IFCA notice.
(It's likely a CAP complaint
response, but logging here for
good measure).
. N John Meyers 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0460.25 5/2/2025 4/29/2025 F I { T ki PIP
72/ /297 State Farm Insurance Svitlana Todoriko Bishop Legal 330 (2, 4, 6, 13), 284-30-340, 284-30-395 (1)
United Services Automobile Patrick A. Brown 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
0461.25 5/6/2025 no postmark date Michael D. McNeil Auto
2 s Association (chaet D, Ml PCVA Attorneys at Law 5 30-370, 284-30-380
Scott Blair o 48.30.015(1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30-
0462.25 5/6/2025 5/1/2025 Auto & Liabilit
/6/: /1/: State Farm Andrew Phatsadavong Brain Injury Law of Seattle uto & Liability 3305, 6, and 7)
Fq I
0463.25 5/6/2025 5/1/2025 orémOSt_ nsurance Conpanvcand Charlene Nerger Isaac Ruiz Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Rapids Michigan
N " Jerry Walker
0464.25 5/7/2025 5/5/2025 Liberty Mutual & Safeco Insurance Neal Sivadas . Property 48.30.015
Walker Law Offices
Al lub Mapfre | hri her LI Wi Nelson- I Rui;
0465.25 5/8/2025 5/5/2025 uto Club Mapfre Insurance Christopher Lloyd and Wendy Nelson sa.ac uiz Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (3))
Company Lloyd Ruiz&Smart LLP
Joshua Brumle 48.30.015 (2, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0466.25 5/8/2025 5/1/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company Ethan Dominguez y uim 30-330(2, 4, 6, 7, and 13), 284-30-350 (1),
Brumley Law Firm
284-30-360 (3)
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Joshua Brumle AEEGIS (2, 3, 5 il et B (@) WA
1
0467.25 5/8/2025 5/1/2025 Compan v Lawrence Runnberg Brumley Law F:'m um 30-330(1, 4, 6, 7, and 13), 284-30-350 (1),
S Y 284-30-360 (3)
. N Brent W. Beecher 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0468.25 5/8/2025 5/6/2025 I Kathryn McKnigh Pi ty and C: It
/8/. /6/. Grange Insurance association athryn McKnight Lasher Holzapfel Sperry Ebberson roperty and Casualty 360
0469.25  |5/9/2025 5/7/2025 Bristol West Insuran Sekou Daram Yohannes K. Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
’ stol estinsurance CHREEILLY Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC o ! !
All Fil Ity | hua B I 48.30.015 (2, 3, -f) ; WAC 284-30
0470.25 5/9/2025 5/6/2025 state Fire and Casualty Insurance Shamso Yussuf Joshua Brum ey UM 8.30.015 (2, 3, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)), C 284-30
Company Brumley Law Firm 360 (1,3)
I Rui;
0471.25 5/9/2025 5/7/2025 Alistate Insurance Company Robert Dana and Tami Dana sa.ac ue Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Ruiz&Smart LLP
B R.
0472.25 5/9/2025 5/6/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Anthony Njoroge randon R. Casey Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))

Carlisle Byers Casey, PLLC
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance

Complainant/Insured - Ini

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

nant Attorney
S. Christine Kim

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0473.25 5/9/2025 5/7/2025 Virginia Howard o ] Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30
Company Phillips Law Firm
Safeco Insurance Company of . . Jesse Froehling 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0474.25 5/9/2025 5/5/2025
19/ /o America Eric Blair Johnson Bastion Law Homeowners WAC 284-30-330 (4 and 7), 284-30-350,
047525 |5/9/2025 5/6/2025 St i A O Gy ey || B W e gar 3 A e[ (Tt Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Weinberger LePley Law Firm
. David Fadduol
0476.25 5/9/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [James Shasky and Ashley Shasky Ruiz & Smart, LLP Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30
0477.25 5/9/2025 5/6/2025 Fire Insurance Exchange Henry and Darcy Koser i\rﬁ:;aszr;l::i:;pena Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30
0478.25 5/9/2025 5/6/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company  |Kiewit Hoffman East Link Constructors Cheryl L. Kozdrey § Commercial general liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
Saxe Doernberger & Vita, P.C. 330
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance . . Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8 (a)); WAC 284
0479.25 5/9/2025 5/5/2025 h h Pi D:
/9/ /5/ Company Sclindines Harber Appraisal IELETEy WEETSS 30-330 (1, 3,4, AND 6)
Farmers Insurance Company of N Charles P Pearson 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0480.25 5/12/2025 5/7/2025 Ei Di h: laf P
/12/ /71 Washington ugene & Diana Charguala Property Claims Attorneys roperty 330
Allied World Assurance Compan Franklin D. Cordell
0481.25 5/12/2025 5/9/2025 (U.S) Inc pany Integrated Technologies, Inc. Gordon, Tilden, Thomas, & Cordell Commercial general liability ~ |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
- | LLP
. " . L Jeffrey Keane received ifca responseon
0482.25 5/12/2025 5/8/2025 Northern | hi Pi -Li D Li M 48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 7
/12/. /8] Great Northern Insurance Company  [Christine Pineda-Liu and David Liu Keane Law Offices u 8.30.015 (5 and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (7) 05/30/2025
Claire W. Boren
The Ti lers H Marii 19.86. 48.30.015 (1, -f) g
0483.25 5/12/2025 5/7/2025 OUErEES RGNS David "John" MacFarlane Levy, Von Beck, Comstock, Chastain, Homeowners 9.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Insurance Company WAC 284-30-330 (1, 7), 284-30-370 "
P.S. likely copy of 0484.25
The Travelers Home & Marine Claire W. Boren 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0484.25 5/12/2025 5/7/2025 David "John" MacFarlane Levy, Von Beck, Comstock, Chastain, Homeowners T ! g ’
Insurance Company WAC 284-30-330 (1, 7), 284-30-370 "
P.S. likely copy of 0483.25
. . Chase Alvord . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0485.25 5/12/2025 5/9/2025
/12/. /9/: Chicago Title Insurance Company 6032 50th AVE NE, LLC Tousley Brain Stephens, PLLC Title Insurance 330, 284.30.350 284-30-370, 28430380
Beau D. Harlan
0486.25 5/12/2025 5/7/2025 USAA JOSHUA & CELYSHA BRADLEY ) Auto 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 6, 8 (a))
Harlan Law Firm PS
. . . Brittany Bitar 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 6, and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0487.25 5/12/2025 5/8/2025 Pet | LL B B Pet |
/12/. /8/. Spot Pet Insurance Services, LLC rittany Bitar The Bitar Law Firm PLLC et Insurance 30-330
American Modern Property and Marshall Casey
0488.25 5/12/2025 5/8/2025 R 48.30.01!
/12/ /8 Casualty Insurance Jon Roemer Sweetser Law Office, PLLC 8.30.015(8)
048925  |5/12/2025 5/9/2025 Ty (R i (s Brenda Mills T Bt Auto/UIM/PIP 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Company (dba Farmers) Barden & Barden
Farmers Insurance Company of Kelly A. Elford
0490.25 5/13/2025 5/9/2025 | Burch Al 48.30.015 (1 -f]
/13/. /9/. Washington Crystal Burc Phillips Law Firm, PLLC uto 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Edwardo Morfin
0491.25 5/13/2025 5/7/2025 lo Esquivel P I Injury P i 48.30.015 (1, -
/13/. /7] Gy Consuelo Esquive Morfin Law Firm, PLLC ersonal Injury Protection 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
049225 |5/13/2025 5/9/2025 USAA Insurance Robert Bra Yohannes K. Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
’ ! v Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC Y Y " ’ '
o ) 48.30.015 (1, 2, 3, 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
Britt Birki | Al I -
0493.25 5/13/2025 5/9/2025 USAA Auto Insurance Mark Roth B EE uto Insurance - Underinsured |30 330 ) 3" "and 16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
Driggs, Bills, and Day Motorist
30-360 (3)
Progressive Casualty Insurance N Edwardo Morfin Uninsured/Under Insured RECEIVED IFCA RESPONSE ON
0494.25 5/14/2025 5/9/2025 Al Noe L: 48.30.015 (1 -f]
/141 /9 Company exander Noe Landin Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage 8.30.015(1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a) 05/27/2025
safeco Insurance Company of Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA Quality-Plus Condominium 19.86.010, 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),
0495.25 5/14/2025 5/12/2025 America PR Nina S. Ramsey #39328 I:surance polic and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (4 and 13), 284-30]
1 I
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP i 340 (1), 284-30-370
. . . N . ..|34.05,48.30.010 (1 and 2), 48.30.015 (1, 2, 3,
049625  |5/14/2025 5/9/2025 ’é!:‘:at:nm and Casualty Insurance | .\ Rezene m‘g‘;ﬁ'ﬁg:”" U"de”"sure‘é{) Ug'rzs‘;'e‘i Motorist] ) 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30
I Vi
pany 8 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
- Paul Brachvogel 19.86, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 (2, 5, AND
0497.25 5/16/2025 5/7/2025 AA Ity | Ki ly Ebert-Colell. IM
/16/. /7] USAA Casualty Insurance Company imberly Ebert-Colella FREEMAN LAW FIRM, INC. u 8)
0498.25 5/16/2025 5/13/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of Skvvlevr Klergmsm\th and Deborah Anthony L. Reiner , Homeowner 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
America Klinginsmith Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC
L R 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30-
0499.25 5/15/2025 5/13/2025 Pioneer Specialty Insurance Company |Hailee Summers U . . e uim 330(3,4,,7, 8, AND 13), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Dearie Law Group, P.S. 380
050025  [5/15/2025 5/12/2025 Amica Mutual Insurance Company |Jyothi Mathew Melissa Westberg casualty/auto/UIM 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a); WAC 284-30-

GLP Attorneys

330 (4,6, AND 7)
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Safeco Insurance Company of

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA

ine of Insurance

Quality-Plus Condominium

RCW/WAC
19.86.010, 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),

0501.25 5/15/2025 5/13/2025 America Clarence and Rosa Johnson #39328 Insurance Polic and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (4 and 13), 284-30;
I
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP v 340 (1), 284-30-370
The Ohio C Ity | Tristan S
050225  [5/15/2025 5/13/2025 e Ohio Casualty Insurance Jones & Roberts ristan swanson Commercial 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
Company Miller Nash LLP
Trevor Matthews
.2 15/202 12/202 i Deli LL E 48.30.015 (1, H
0503.25 5/15/2025 5/12/2025 Navigators Insurance Company Speedy Delivery LLC Trevor Matthews PLMS, PLLC xcess Coverage 8.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)
. N . - 48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8(a));
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. | William A. Gieri
0504.25 5/16/2025 5/12/2025 Py rt WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-
/16/ /12/. Rapids Michigan ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSELL, PLLC roperty 36003) * )
Berkshire Hathaway Direct Insurance s Nathan L. Nanfelt .
0505.25 5/16/2025 5/8/2025 W Z L A | B P | P 48.30.015 (1, - -
/16/. /8 Gy asem Zaareer egend Auto Specialists Keller Rohrback, LLP. usiness Personal Property 8.30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a-b)
Country Mutual Insurance Company; N N .
Mead: Vill O ! D: I'S. H
0506.25 5/16/2025 5/13/2025 Country Casualty Insurance Company; ea .omfvwew Hlage Owner's anie ouser 48.30.015 (8) (a) .
Association Houser Law PLLC Says it's a corrected IFCA for one
Holyoke Mutual Insurance Company . N
received in 2023
Cheryl L. Kozd 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0507.25 5/20/2025 5/15/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Kiewit Hoffman East Link Constructors G IR ) Commercial General Liability EBEaLamdBE)
Saxe Doernberger & Vita, P.C. 330
Pennsylvania Lumbermens Mutual Tristan Swanson 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0508.25 5/20/2025 5/5/2025 ennsylvania tumuermens Mutua Yost Gallagher Construction ! Commercial 330(2-6 and 13), 284-30-360 (1 and 3), 284-
Insurance Company Miller Nash LLP
30-370
irii i i Bradley W. Hoff
050925  [5/20/2025 5/16/2025 Siriuspoint America Insurance TUV Investments LLC dba "The Rec” |5 coc! \*- 1O General Liability 4830015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Company Buchalter PC
. N - - 48.30.010 (1 and 7), 48.30.015 ( 1 and 5);
North R Inc. | Will A.
051025  |5/20/2025 5/15/2025 Fire Insurance Exchange orthwest Restoration Operating, Inc. | William A. Gieri Property WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, and 13), and 284-
("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell PLLC
30-360 (3)
051125  [5/19/2025 5/15/2025 State Farm Insurance Compan Rebecca Gendron Kelly A. Elford Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30
. ate Fa surance Company ebecca Gendrol Phillips Law Firm, PLLC .30. , , ;
N N N N Joseph Winsby N . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0512.25 5/20/2025 5/15/2025 Thi I North E; LL Builder's Risk
/20/. /15/ e Cincinattie Insurance Companies orth Cascade Excavating LLC Chenoweth Law Group uilder's Ris 330(2, 4,5, and 13)
State Farm Fire and Casualty Porelin B s Homeowners Insurance/Personal 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0513.25 5/20/2025 5/16/2025 Company, PO BOX 106169 ATLANTA, |Cherie Krekow g i N 330 (1, 4, and 13), 284-30-360 (3 and 4), 284-
Smith Currie Oles, LLP Lines
GA 30348 30-370, and 284-30-380
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insuran Heather Derenski 48.30.015(1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0514.25 5/20/2025 5/17/2025 state Fire & Lasually Insurance yei kun Tan & Ui Hye Kim _ Auto 30-330 (1, 2, 3, and 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
Company Cedar View Law
30-360
Berkley Regional Insurance Company/ N Trevor Matthews
0515.25 5/20/2025 5/12/2025 5 dy Del LLC Aut 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8
20 a2 Berkley Insurance Company ppeedy Delivery PLMS, PLLC uto ( aiEncala))
0516.25 5/21/2025 5/19/2025 American Family Insurance Sukhjit Aulakh Integrity Law Group, PLLC Not specified No RCWs noted
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's Charles P Pearson 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0517.25 5/21/2025 5/16/2025 H&C P! M LL P rt
P %) London RS Ay M, e Property Claims Attorneys LLC roperty 330, 284-30-350
i Sh Loyd
051825 |5/21/2025 5/19/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Holly Henson annonLoyd Residential 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Company The Loyd Law Law Firm
The fourth page of this IFCA has
the exact same document
in Mishkii 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- .
051925  |5/22/2025 5/19/2025 American Family Insurance Tejinder and Sukhjit Aulakh Justin Mishin Homeowners Insurance (8,5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) provided on IFCA #0516.25
Integrity Law Group, PLLC 330(7)
Likely a copy of 0527.25
052025 |5/22/2025 5/16/2025 Liberty Insurance Corporation Richard J. Boury and Dawnelle Carroll Jeff G. Zane Homeowners Polic 48.30.010,48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)
. erty Insurance Corporatiol ichard J. Boury and Dawnelle Carrol Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC y -30.010, 48.30.! , §
F: I Exch ; Mid- Grant A. Folli
052125  [5/22/2025 5/21/2025 armers Insurance Exchange; MIA- g ot Credit Shelter Trust rant A, Folis ' Property 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (2-f), and 8 (a))
Century Insurance Company Anderson Hunter Law Firm
. Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0522.25 5/22/2025 5/20/2025 AA i | Al
/22/ /20/ us Jennifer Coleman Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
Brian Sullivan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0523.25 5/22/2025 5/20/2025 F Tyler Bel M/Ul
72 73 SR ylerSetan Sullivan Law Group PLLC Ul WAC 284-30-330 (2-5)
Al i Famil P Neftal H; i
052425 |5/22/2025 5/19/2025 merican Family Connect Property |, o i saig eftalem Habtemariam Auto 48.30.010 and 48.30.015
and Casualty Insurance Company Habtemariam Law Firm
. X Hollie M. Connelly 48.30.015 (1, 2, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0525.25 5/22/2025 5/19/2025 Li M | N; hariff TN Glass || Il LL M/UIM
/22/ /19/. iberty Mutual adeem Shari Glass Install, LLC Connelly Law Offices, PLLC um/u 30330 (7)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
Progressive Direct Insurance Matthew Van Gieson N . 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), (7),
0526.25 5/23/2025 5/21/2025 hi M. L M
/231 /21/ Company Cheyenne M. Lang MVG-LAW PLLC Underinsured Motorist Coverage | 1'(13) 28430350 (1), 284-30-370, and
284-30-380
N . N . Justin Mishkin 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0527.25 5/22/2025 5/19/2025 Al Family | T khjit Aulakh Hi I
/22/. /19/. merican Family Insurance ejinder and Sukhjit Aulal Integrity Law Group, PLLC lomeowners Insurance 330(7) LIKELY copy of 0519.25
Todd H:
052825  |5/22/2025 5/20/2025 Clear Blue Insurance Company LGI Homes - Washington LLC pdd Hayes Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)

Harper Hayes PLLC
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Country Preferred Insurance

Complainant/Insured - Ini

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Sarah E. Fleming

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

29.2! 22/202 5/19/2025 liver P PIP 48.30.015 (1, H -
0529.25 5/22/2025 /19/. S Oliver Perry GLP Attorneys, .S, Inc. 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a-b))
053025 [5/22/2025 5/20/2025 United Specialty Insurance Company |LGI Homes - Washington LLC Todd Hayes Liabilit 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
) ed Specialty Insurance Company omes - Washing Harper Hayes PLLC Y B
Mobilitas General Insurance Michael "Mac" Brown 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0531.25 5/23/2025 5/21/2025 Arslan Arsl. Auto (U
22 2 Company rean Arsian Sears Injury Law, PLLC uto (Um) 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Carrie M. Coppinger
0532.25 5/23/2025 5/22/2025 State Farm Karen Kay . uim/pip 48.30.015
Coppinger Law, P.S.
. ) Robert D. Bohm . - . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
.2 27/202 21/202 1B Poll
0533.25 5/27/2025 5/21/2025 Ohio Security Insurance Company Thar She Blows, LLC Robert D. Bohm, PLLC Commercial Business Policy VESALREER
Angela Wi 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0534.25 5/27/2025 5/22/2025 Country Mutual Insurance Company |Hanna Niedieva ngela Wong . Automobile Insurance (3,5 (a-f), and 8 (a)
Wong Bauman Law Firm, PLLC 330
0535.25  [5/27/2025 5/20/2025 State Farm Jill Coen e Property and Casualty Insurance |48.30.015 (3, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
} atera o€ Sweetser Law Office, PLLC perty Y T i !
Car Rental Lt d D:
053625  |5/27/2025 5/24/2025 AMEX Assurance Company Jared Brown Self-representing ar Ren ""Inszz::e aM3BE  148.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Josh Campbell 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
7.2! 27/202 22/202 F: | Es I -M Al
0537.25 5/27/2025 5/22/2025 armers Insurance dgar Solares-Mendoza BT uto WAC 284-30-330 (5-8 AND 13)
Everest Indemnity Insurance N N Todd Hayes .
0538.25 5/27/2025 5/23/2025 L , Inc. Liabill 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8
/27/. /23/. Company ydig Construction, Inc. Harper Hayes PLLC iability 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Safeco Insurance Company of Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |Nathan Gwinn 48.30.010 (1 and 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5 (a-f),
0539.25 5/27/2025 5/22/2025 P rt
2z 2z America ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell, PLLC i and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, 6 and 7)
N Jayde Kettner 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
40.2 27/202 5/20/2025 AA B h, M
0540.25 5/27/2025 /20/. Us, rie Charbonneau Sweetser Law Office, PLLC U 360(3)
Geoffrey D. Swindeler
0541.25 5/27/2025 5/22/2025 The Doctor's Company Dr. Claypool Law Office of Geoffrey D. Swindeler, Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
RISY
. John H. Guin . I 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
. 1/2025 3
0542.25 5/28/2025 5/21/. Auto Owners Insurance Company IMCO General Construction, Inc. Law Office of John H. Guin, PLLC Commercial General Liability WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
InsurMedix Inc., Prime Holdings
. " James J. Astuno, Jr., Esq. 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)), 48.30.230;
0543.25 5/20/2025 5/15/2025 h Mr. Wilk
20 A eSS, [ € . Wikerson Astuno & Associates, APC WAC 284-30-330 (2-4 and 6-8), 284-30-370
Guardwize Insurance Agency
. . 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Sok-Khieng Lim
0544.25 5/29/2025 5/27/2025 Hudson Insurance group Jasper Thon Lim Hardy Law, P.S Auto Insurance WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6-8, 12, AND 16), 2584~
ardy taw, B> 30-360 (4)
I~ Scott Shawver N N
0545.25 5/29/2025 5/27/2025 Safeco Insurance - Attn: Matt Brown |Adam Vierling First Party Personal Lines 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a-b))
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.
054625  |5/29/2025 5/27/2025 (5;2’;" Title Guaranty company |- Early Self-representing Title 4830.015
. Michael David Myers 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0547.25 5/29/2025 5/23/2025 Ei Wols IM
72 /23/ Eelm et Myers & Company L 330 (6-7 and 13)
0548.25 5/29/2025 5/22/2025 AFICS on Behalf of Midvale Indemnity |Erich Miller Self-representing Business Policy 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
0549.25 5/30/2025 5/28/2025 Lemonade Regina Clayton Self-representing Renters Insurance 48.30.015 (8) (a)
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